
HU                   - HASZNÁLATI ÉS KEZELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ LÁMPATESTHEZ! 
Biztonsága érdekében az útmutató alapján szerelje fel és helyezze üzembe a lámpatestet. Őrizze meg ezt az útmutatót. 
A terméken, a termék adattábláján és a használati útmutatóban feltüntetett ábrákat azonosítsa be, a figyelmeztető 
feliratokat vegye figyelembe.
Hordozható lámpatest.
A termék beltéri és kültéri használatra egyaránt alkalmas.
Napközben a napelem a napenergiát villamos energiává alakítja és feltölti az akkumulátort; éjszaka pedig az 
akkumulátorban eltárolt energia segítségével a napelemes lámpa önműködően bekapcsol.
A napelemes lámpa világítási időtartama függ  az elhelyezkedéstől és az időjárási feltételektől.
A lámpatest passzív infravörös (PIR) mozgásérzékelővel van felszerelve. 
A lámpatest 2 féle módban használható:
A. mód: Folyamatos világítás - A lámpatest sötétben folyamatosan világít B. mód: Fényerősség változtatás  -A lámpatest 
sötétben folyamatosan világít -A lámpatest megnöveli a fényerejét, ha a szenzor mozgást érzékel. Kapcsolási idő: 25mp 
C. mód: Mozgásérzékelő - A lámpatest csak akkor kapcsol fel, ha a szenzor mozgást érzékel. Kapcsolási idő: 25mp 
A mozgásérzékelő tökéletes működéséhez a lámpatest ajánlott felerősítési magassága 2m.
Újratölthető akkumulátort tartalmaz. Akkumulátor típusa a lámpa adattábláján megtalálható.
Ez a lámpatest nem gyermekjáték! Gyermekek csak kizárólag felnőtt felügyelete mellett használhatják.
Ne dobja a lámpát a házitartási hulladék közé 
TISZTÍTÁS: Ha a napelem beporosodott, tisztítsa meg megnedvesített puha ruhával (ne használjon semmilyen 
vegyszert vagy dörzshatású tisztítószert). Ügyeljen rá, hogy ne kerüljön nedvesség a napelemes lámpa belsejébe. 
Termékeink minden esetben megfelelnek a vonatkozó Európai előírásoknak. (EN 60598)
Hulladék hasznosítás
Ne dobja a lámpát a házitartási hulladék közé 
Kérdezze meg a helyi hulladék kezelő intézetet a hulladék környezetbarát felhasználása érdekében.
A szelektív gyűjtés szimbóluma azt jelenti, hogy a terméket elkülönítetten kell gyűjteni, tehát települési hulladékkal 
együtt nem helyezhető el azonos gyűjtőedényben. A használt termék veszélyes anyagokat, keverékeket és komponenseket 
tartalmazhat, amelyek szennyezhetik a környezetet, és ennek következtében veszélyeztethetik az emberi egészséget és 
életet. Települési hulladékként nem ártalmatlanítható. 

Importőr: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Származási hely: Kína

EN  -   USAGE AND OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR LIGHT FITTING! 
For your safety, mount and put the light fitting into operation based on the instructions. Preserve these instructions. 
Identify the drawings on the product, on the data plate of the product,  and in the instructions and take the warning texts 
into consideration.
Portable light fitting.
The product is suitable both for inside and outside usage.
During day time, the solar panel converts solar power into electricity and recharges the battery; at night, powered by the 
electricity stored inside the battery, the solar light turns on automatically.  The lighting hours of the solar light depends 
on the geographical location and weather condition. 
The lighting hours of the solar light depends on the geographical location and weather condition.
The light fitting is fitted with a passive infrared (PIR) movement sensor. 
The light fitting has 2 light-modes:
A. mode: continuous lighting - The lamp is on constantly light in the dark Mode B: Brightness change - The lamp is on 
constantly light in the dark - The luminaire increases its brightness when the sensor detects movement. Switch on time: 
25 sec C. mode: sensor - The light fitting is on, if the sensor detects movement. Switch on time: 25 sec 
Recommended mounting height of light fitting for perfect operation of the movement sensor: 2 m.
Rechargeable battery. Battery type can be found on the rating label of the lamp.
The apparatus must not be used as a child's toy for children under 14 years old.
Do not dispose of lamp in household waste.
CLEANING: When the solar panel is covered with dust, please clean it by using a soft moistened cloth (do not use any 
chemical or abrasive cleaner). It is important to ensure that no moisture enters into the solar light.
Our products comply with the relative European standards in each case (EN 60598)
Waste disposal
Do not dispose of lamp in household waste.
Ask you community or township for appropriate enviromentally-friendly waste disposal.
The symbol for separate waste collection means that the product must be collected separately, i.e. it cannot be placed 
in the same container with municipal waste. The product used may contain hazardous substances, mixtures and 
components that may pollute the environment and consequently endanger human health and life. It cannot be disposed 
of as unsorted municipal waste.

Importer: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Place of Origin: China

DE   - BEDIENUNGS,-UND GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG ZU LEUCHTKÖRPERN!
Der Leuchtkörper soll aus Sicherheitsgründen gemäß der Gebrauchsanweisung aufgestellt und in Betrieb gesetzt 
werden. Aufbewahren Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung! Die Abbildungen an dem Produkt, dem Schild sowie in der 
Gebrauchsanweisung sollen identifiziert und die Warnungsaufschriften berücksichtigt werden.
Tragbarer Lichtkörper
Das Produkt ist sowohl intern als auch extern zu gebrauchen. 
Tagsüber wandelt die Solarzelle die Sonnenenergie in elektrische Energie um und lädt die Batterie auf; während der 
Nacht wird durch die gespeicherte Energie die Solarleuchte automatisch angezündet.
Die Leuchtdauer der Solarleuchte hängt vom Aufstellungsort sowie von den Wetterkonditionen ab.
Die Leuchte ist mit einem Bewegungssensor für Passiv-Infrarot (PIR) ausgestattet. 
Die Leuchte verfügt über 2 Lichtmodi:
A. Modus: kontinuierliche Beleuchtung - Die Lampe leuchtet im Dunkeln konstant hell B. Modus: Helligkeitsänderung 
- Die Lampe leuchtet im Dunkeln konstant hell - Das Leuchtmittel erhöht seine Helligkeit, wenn der Sensor eine 
Bewegung erkennt. Einschaltzeit: 25Sek C. Modus: Sensor - Die Leuchte ist eingeschaltet, wenn der Sensor eine 
Bewegung erkennt. Einschaltzeit: 25Sek 
Anbringungshöhe der Leuchte für ein optimales Funktionieren des Bewegungsmelders: 2m.
Beinhaltet einen wiederaufladbaren Akku. Der Typ des Akkus ist in auf dem Datenblatt der Lampe zu finden.
Das Geraet darf nicht zu Spielzwecken von Kindern unter 14 Jahren angewendet werden.
Entsorgen Sie die Lampe nicht mit dem Hausmüll.
REINIGUNG: Wenn die Solarleuchte staubig wurde, reinigen Sie sie mit einem befeuchteten weichen Tuch (verwenden 
Sie keine Chemikalien oder abrasiven Mittel. Achten Sie darauf, dass keine Feuchtigkeit ins Innere der Solarleuchte 
eindringt 
Unsere Produkte entsprechen in jedem Fall den einschlägigen europäischen Vorschriften (EN 60598)
Entsorgung
Entsorgen Sie die Lampe nicht mit dem Hausmüll.
Erkundigen Sie sich in Ihrer Stadt oder Gemeinde nach einer umwelt- und sachgerechten Entsorgung des Gerätes.
Das Symbol für die getrennte Abfallsammlung bedeutet, dass das Produkt getrennt gesammelt werden muss, d. h. es darf 
nicht in denselben Container wie Haushaltsabfälle gegeben werden. Das verwendete Produkt kann gefährliche Stoffe, 
Gemische und Bestandteile enthalten, die die Umwelt belasten und somit die menschliche Gesundheit und das Leben 
gefährden können. Es kann nicht als unsortierter Haushaltsabfall entsorgt werden.

Importeur: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Herkunftsort: China

FR   - INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION ET D'OPÉRATION POUR LE MONTAGE LAMPE! 
Pour la sécurité de l'utilisateur, le montage et la mise en opération du montage de lampe doivent etre réalisés selon 
les instructions. Garder ces instructions. Les figures sur le produit, sur le panneau de données du produit et dans les 
instructions d'utilisation doivent etre identifiées et les écritures d'avertissement doivent etre observées.
Montage lampe portable
Le produit est apte à l'utilisation intérieure et également à l'utilisation extérieure
Pendant la journée la pile solaire transforme l'énergie du soleil en énergie électrique et elle charge l'accumulateur et 
pendant la nuit la lampe à piles solaires s'enclenche automatiquement à l'aide de l'énergie stockée dans l'accumulateur.
La durée d'éclairage de la lampe à piles solaires dépend de sa position et des conditions climatiques.
Le dispositif d’éclairage est équipe d’un détecteur de mouvement à infrarouge passif (PIR). 
Le luminaire dispose de 2 modes d’éclairage :
A. mode: éclairage continu - La lampe est constamment allumée quand il fait sombre B. mode: changement de 
luminosité - La lampe est constamment allumée quand il fait sombre - Le luminaire augmente sa luminosité lorsque 
le capteur détecte un mouvement. Délai d’allumage : 25 sec C. mode: détecteur - Le luminaire s’allume si l’appareil 
détecte un mouvement. Délai d’allumage : 25 sec 
La hauteur recommandée à laquelle le luminaire doit être fixé pour un fonctionnement conforme est de 2 mètres.
La batterie est rechargeable. Le type e la batterie est précisé sur la plaque signalétique de la lampe.
L'appareil ne doit pas etre utilisé pour jouer par les enfants ayant moins que 14 ans.
Ne jetez pas la lampe usagée avec les ordures méagéres.
NETTOYAGE: Si la pile solaire devient poussiéreuse nettoyer-la à l'aide d'un torchon moelleux et humidifié (éviter 
l’utilisation des produits chimiques ou des détersifs abrasifs). Faire attention à éviter l'infiltration de l'humidité à 
l'intérieure de la lampe à piles solaires. 
Nos produits sont toujours conformes aux règles européennes valides (EN 60598)
Elimination
Ne jetez pas la lampe usagée avec les ordures méagéres.
Renseignez-vous auprés de votre municipalité ou de votre commune pour une élimination écologique et appropriée.
Le symbole de collecte séparée des déchets signifie que le produit doit être collecté séparément, c'est-à-dire qu'il ne 
peut pas être placé dans le même conteneur que les déchets municipaux. Le produit utilisé peut contenir des substances, 
mélanges et composants dangereux qui peuvent polluer l'environnement et donc mettre en danger la santé et la vie des 
personnes. Il ne peut pas être éliminé comme un déchet municipal non trié.

Importateur : Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Lieu d'origine : Chine

CZ  -  NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ LAMPY! 
Pro Vaší bezpečnost provádějte montáž a zprovoznění lampy podle přiloženého návodu. Tento návod pečlivě uschovejte. 
Dodržujte všechny předpisy a upozornění, které jsou znázorněny jak výrobku, tak i v jeho návodu.
Přemístitelná lampa
Výrobek je vhodný jak pro použití ve vnitřních, tak i ve vnějších prostorech.
Přes den sluneční baterie přeměňuje sluneční energii na elektrickou energii a nabíjí akumulátor; v noci se zase lampa 
pomocí uložené energie v akumulátoru sama zapne.
Doba svícení lampy závisí na jejím umístění a na povětrnostních podmínkách.
Svítidlo je vybaveno pasivním infračerveným (PIR) snímačem pohybu.
Svítidlo má 2 světelné režimy:
A. režim: nepřetržité osvětlení - Lampa svítí nepřetržitě ve tmě B. režim: změna jasu - Lampa svítí nepřetržitě ve tmě - 
Svítidlo zvyšuje svůj jas, když snímač detekuje pohyb. Čas zapnutí: 25 s C. režim: snímač - Svítidlo je zapnuté, pokud 
snímač zjistí pohyb. Čas zapnutí: 25 s 
Aby detektor pohybu fungoval dokonale, doporučuje se svítidlo instalovat ve výšce 2 m nad úrovní podlahy. 
Obsahuje dobíjecí baterii. Typ baterie můžete najít na technickém štítku lampy.
Tato lampa není hrou pro dĕti! Dĕti ji mohou používat pouze s dozorem dospĕlých.
Nevyhazujte lampu mezi smetí domácnosti
ČISTĚNÍ: Pokud se sluneční baterie zaprášila, očistěte ji vlhkou, měkkou hadrou (nepoužívejte žádný chemický nebo 
drhnoucí čistící přípravek). Dávejte pozor, aby se vlhkost nedostala do vnitřku lampy.
Naše výrobky odpovídají patřičným předpisům Evropské normy. (EN 60598)
Využití odpadu
Nevyhazujte lampu mezi smetí domácnosti
Informujte se u místní instituce hospodaření s odpadky, v zájmu ochrany prostředí při využití odpadu
Symbol pro separovaný sběr odpadu znamená, že výrobek musí být sbírán odděleně, tzn. nemůže být vhazován do 
jedné nádoby s komunálním odpadem. Použitý výrobek může obsahovat nebezpečné látky, směsi a složky, které mohou 
znečišťovat životní prostředí a následně ohrožovat lidské zdraví a život. Nelze jej likvidovat jako netříděný komunální 
odpad.

Dovozce: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa. 5. Místo původu: Čína

SK   - NÁVOD NA POUŽÍVANIE A OBSLUHU OSVETĽOVACIEHO TELESA. 
V záujme Vašej bezpečnosti preveďte montáž osvetľovacieho telesa a jeho uvedenie do prevádzky podľa návodu. Tento 
návod si starostlivo uschovajte. Identifikujte obrázky uvedené na výrobku, na tabuľke údajov a v návode na používanie, 
zohľadnite upozorňujúce nadpisy.
Prenosné osvetľovacie teleso.
Výrobok je určený na používanie tak v exteriéri ako aj v interiéri.
Slnečná batéria cez deň premení slnečnú energiu na elektrinu a nabije akumulátor, pomocou  uloženou  elektrinou v 
akumulátore,lampa v noci automaticky zapne
Doba prevádzky lampy so slnečnou batériou závisí od umiestnenia a od poveternostných podmienok. 
Svietidlo je vybavené pasívnym infračerveným (PIR) snímačom pohybu.
Svietidlo má 2 svetelné režimy:
A. režim: nepretržité osvetlenie - Lampa svieti nepretržite v tme B. režim: Zmena jasu - Lampa svieti nepretržite v tme 
- Svietidlo zvyšuje svoj jas, keď snímač detekuje pohyb. Čas zapnutia: 25 s C. režim: snímač - Svietidlo je zapnuté, ak 
snímač zistí pohyb. Čas zapnutia: 25 s 
Odporúčaná výška prevádzky lampy pre dokonalé fungovanie snímača pohybu: 2 m
Obsahuje nabíjateľnú batériu. Typ batérie môžete nájsť na technickom štítku lampy.
Teleso lampy nie je hračka!  Deti ho môžu používať len pod dozorom dospelej osoby
Nezahodne lampu medzi domáci odpad
ČISTENIE  Ak.slnečná batéria je zaprášená očistite pomocou mäkkej a  vlhkej  handričky. (Nepoužívajte žiadne 
chemikálie a agresívne čistiace prostriedky).  Dbajte na to, aby kvapalina nevnikla do vnútra lampy so slnečnou batériou.
Naše výrobky v každom prípade zodpovedajú príslušným európskym predpisom (EN 60598)
Recyklácia odpadu
Nezahodne lampu medzi domáci odpad
Informujte sa od miestnych alebo príslušných orgánov o možnosti využitia odpadku v zájme ochrany životného prostredia
Symbol pre separovaný zber odpadu znamená, že výrobok musí byť zbieraný oddelene, t.j. nemôže byť vhadzovaný do 
jednej nádoby s komunálnym odpadom. Použitý výrobok môže obsahovať nebezpečné látky, zmesi a zložky, ktoré môžu 
znečisťovať životné prostredie a následne ohrozovať ľudské zdravie a život. Nemožno ho likvidovať ako netriedený 
komunálny odpad.

Dovozca: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Miesto pôvodu: Čína

PL  - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI I UŻYTKOWANIA LAMPY! 
W celu własnego bezpieczeństwa lampę należy montować i użytkować zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi. Prosimy o 
zachowanie instrukcji obsługi. Na produkcie można zidentyfikowaś rysunki pokazane na tabliczce danych na produkcie 
i w instrukcji obsługi.
Lampa przenośna.
Produkt może być stosowanyzarówno na zewnątrz jak i w pomieszczeniach.
W ciągu dnia bateria słoneczna przekształca energię słoneczną na energię elektryczną i ładuje akumulatory, w nocy 
natomiast -dzięki energii skomasowanej w akumulatorze -lampa solarna włącza się samoczynnie.
Okres świecenia zależy od umiejscowienia i od warunków pogodowych.
Oprawa wyposażona jest w pasywny czujnik ruchu na podczerwień (PIR).
Oprawa ma 2 tryby oświetlenia:
A. tryb: oświetlenie ciągłe - Światło jest zawsze włączone, gdy jest ciemno B. tryb: Zmiana jasności - Światło jest zawsze 
włączone, gdy jest ciemno - Lampa zwiększa jasność, gdy czujnik wykryje ruch. Czas świecenia: 25 sekund C. tryb: 
czujnik - Światło włącza się, gdy czujnik wykryje ruch. Czas świecenia: 25 sekund 
Dla zapewnienia dobrego działania czujnika ruchu zalecamy instalowanie lampy na wysokości 2 m.
Zawiera ładowalny akumulator.  Typ akumulatora znajduje się na tabliczce znamionowej lampy. 
Uwaga! Uradzenie elektryczne! Nie jest przeznaczona do zabawy dla dzieci ponizej lat 14-stu.
Nie wolno wyrzucać lampy do pojemnika na odpady pochodzące z gospodarstwa domowego
CZYSZCZENIE: Jeśli bateria słoneczna jest zakurzona, należy ją oczyścić wilgotną, miękką ściereczką, nie wolno 
używać detergentów ani środków do szorowania). Należy uważać, aby do wnętrza lampy solarnej nie dostała się wilgoć.
Nasze produkty w każdym przypadku odpowiadają przepisom europejskim. (EN 60598)
Sposób postępowania z odpadami
Nie wolno wyrzucać lampy do pojemnika na odpady pochodzące z gospodarstwa domowego
Zapytać instytucję zajmującą się utylizacją odpadów, w celu ekologicznego wykorzystanie odpadów
Symbol selektywnej zbiórki odpadów oznacza, że produkt należy zbierać oddzielnie, tzn. nie można go umieszczać 
w jednym pojemniku z odpadami komunalnymi. Produkt ten może zawierać niebezpieczne substancje, mieszaniny i 
składniki, które mogą zanieczyszczać środowisko i w konsekwencji zagrażać zdrowiu i życiu ludzkiemu. Nie może być 
utylizowany jako niesortowane odpady komunalne.

Importer: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Miejsce pochodzenia: Chiny

UA  -    КЕРІВНИЦТВО ДО ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ СВІТИЛЬНИКА! 
Заради Вашої безпеки монтаж та ввід в експлуатацію світильника проводьте на основі даного керівництва. Зберігайте 
дане керівництво. Необхідно ототожнити малюнки на продукції, на таблиці даних та приведених в керівництві. 
Звертайте увагу на запобіжні надписи.
Мобільний світильник.
Продукція придатна до використовування як в приміщеннях так і на зовні.
Вдень сонячна батарейка сонячну енергію перетворює на електроенергію і одночасно заряджає нею акумулятор; а 
вночі, за допомогою накопиченої енергії в акумуляторі, лампа автоматично вімкнеться. 
Період освітлення лампи на сонячних батарейках залежить  від її розміщення та погодних умов. 
Світильник оснащений пасивним інфрачервоним (PIR) детектором руху.
Світильник можна використовувати в 2 режимах:
Режим A: Постійне освітлення - Світильник постійно світить у темряві Режим B: Зміна яскравості - Світильник 
постійно світить у темряві - Освітлювальний прилад збільшує яскравість при виявленні руху датчиком. Час 
перемикання: 25 секунд Режим C: Датчик руху - світильник включається лише тоді, коли датчик виявить рух. Час 
перемикання: 25 секунд 
Для оптимальної роботи датчика руху рекомендована висота кріплення світильника – 2 м.
Містить акумуляторну батарейку яку можна перезаряджати. Тип акумуляторної батарейки вказаний на паспортній 
табличці.
Ця лампа не дитяча іграшка. Діти можуть використовувати її тільки під наглядом дорослих.
Не викидуйте світильник у смітник разом із побутовим сміттям
ОЧИЩЕННЯ: Якщо сонячна батарейка запилилася, то очистіть її з вологою ганчіркою (не використовуйте ніякі 
хімічні розчини та амбразивні засоби). Не дозволяйте проникнути волозі всередину лампи із сонячною батарейкою
Продукція в кожному випадку задовільняє умови Європейского розпорядження (EN 60598)
Утилізація непридатного світильника
Не викидуйте світильник у смітник разом із побутовим сміттям
Інформуйтеся у місцевому підприємстві по переробці вторинної сировини про можливості переробки непрацюючих 
світильників
Знак роздільного збору відходів означає, що продукт має сортуватись, тобто, його не можна поміщати в один 
контейнер із побутовими відходами. Використовуваний продукт може містити небезпечні речовини, суміші та 
компоненти, які можуть забруднювати довкілля та загрожувати здоров'ю та життю людей. Його не можна викидати 
як несортовані побутові відходи.

Імпортер: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Місце виробництва: Китай

RO  - INDICAŢII CU PRIVIRE LA FOLOSIREA ŞI MANIPULAREA CORPULUI DE ILUMINAT! 
Pentru siguranta Dumneavoastră vă rugăm să montaţi şi să puneţi in folosintă corpul de iluminat potrivit indicaţiilor 
prezente. Vă rugam să păstraţi prezentele indicaţii. Vă rugăm să identificaţi desenele care sunt trecute pe produs, pe tabelul 
produsului şi în indicaţiile de utilizare, vă rugăm să ţineţi cont de inscripţiunile de avertizare.

Corp de iluminat mobil.
Produsul poate fi folosit atât în incinte cât şi în exterior.
În timpul zilei, bateria solară transformă lumina soarelui în energie electrică cu care este încărcat acumulatorul; pe timp de 
noapte, cu ajutorul energiei acumulate în acumulator corpul de iluminat cu baterii solare se aprinde automat.
Perioada de iluminare a corpului de iluminat cu baterii solare depinde de poziţionarea corpului de iluminat şi de 
circumstanţele meteorologice.
Corpul de iluminat include un senzor de mișcare pasiv cu infraroșii (PIR).
Corpul de iluminat are 2 moduri de iluminare:
A. mod: iluminare continuă - Lampa iluminează constant în întuneric B. mod: Modificarea luminozității - Lampa 
iluminează constant în întuneric - Corpul de iluminat își mărește luminozitatea atunc când senzorul detectează mișcare. 
Timp de iluminare: 25 sec C. mod: senzor - Lumina se aprinde când senzorul detectează mișcare. Timp de iluminare: 25 
sec 
Înălțimea recomandată de montare a lămpii pentru o funcționare optimă a senzorului de mișcare: 2 m
Conține acumulator reîncărcabil. Tipul acumulatorului poate fi găsit în tabelul cu caracteristicile lămpii.
Această lampă nu este o jucărie!A se utiliza de către copii numai sub supravegherea adulţilor.
Nu aruncaţi lampa între deşeurile casnice
Curăţare: În cazul în care bateria solară este acoperită cu praf, curăţaţi cu o cârpă moale şi umedă (nu folosiţi niciun fel de 
agenţi chimici sau substanţă de curăţire cu efect abraziv. Aveţi grijă să nu ajungă apă sau umezeală în interiorul corpului 
de iluminat cu baterie solară.
Produsele corespund în totalitate prevederilor  Europene corespunzătoare. (EN 60598)
Reciclarea deşeurilor
Nu aruncaţi lampa între deşeurile casnice
Întrebaţi autorităţile locale însărcinate cu tratarea deşeurilor în legătură cu folosirea deşeurilor în mod nepoluant.
Simbolul pentru colectarea separată a deșeurilor înseamnă că produsul trebuie să fie colectat separat, de ex., nu poate fi pus 
în același container cu deșeurile menajere. Produsul uzat poate conține substanțe periculoase, amestecuri sau componente 
care pot polua mediul și, în consecință, pune în pericol sănătatea și viața oamenilor. Nu se poate casa ca deșeuri municipale 
nesortate.

Importator: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Origine: China

SR  - UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU I RUKOVANJE. 
Radi Vaše bezbednosti, montažu i rokuvanje izvršite na osnovu uputstva. Uputstvo sačuvati. Identifikujte slike, 
kriptograme, koje se nalaze na proizvodu, upozoravajuće natpise obavezno uzeti u obzir.
Mobilna lampa.
Proizvod se može koristiti i u zatvorenoj prostoriji, i van objekta..
Preko dana solarna ćelija sunčanu energiju pretvara u električnu energiju te puni akumulator; a noću pomoću akumulisane 
energije lampa se automatski uključuje.
Rasvetno vreme lampe zavisi o mestu postavljanja i vremenskim prilikama.
Sijalično grlo opremljeno je pasivnim infracrvenim (PIR) senzorom pokreta. 
Sijalično grlo ima 2 svetlosna režima:
A. režim: neprekidno osvetljenje - Osvetljenje će biti neprekidno aktivno u mraku B. režim: Promena osvetljenosti - 
Osvetljenje će biti neprekidno aktivno u mraku - Svetiljka povećava svoju osvetljenost kada senzor detektuje kretanje. 
Period aktivnost svetla: 25 sek. C. režim: senzor - Osvetljenje se uključuje samo ako senzor otkrije pokret. Period 
aktivnost svetla: 25 sek. 
Da bi senzor pokreta pravilno funkcionisao,  preporučeno je da se svetiljka montira na visini od 2 m.
Punjiva baterija. Tip baterije nalazi se na tipskoj pločici lampe.
Ova lampa nije dečja igra! Deca je mogu koristiti isključivo pod kontrolom odraslih!
Ne bacajte lampu u komunalni otpad
ČIŠĆENJE: U slučaju onečišćenja solarne ćelije čistiti vlažnom mekom krpom (ne koristite nikakav deterdžent ili sretstvo 
za čišćenje). Vodite brigu, da vlaga ne dospeva u unutrašnjost lampe.
Proizvodi u svakom pogledu odgovaraju određenim propisima Evropske Unije. (EN 60598)
Otpadni materijal
Ne bacajte lampu u komunalni otpad
Interesujte se kod lokalne firme za sakupljanje otpada u interesu ekološke obrade otpadnog materijala
Simbol za odvojeno sakupljanje otpada znači da se proizvod mora odvojeno sakupljati, odnosno ne sme se stavljati u isti 
kontejner sa komunalnim otpadom. Upotrebljeni proizvod može da sadrži opasne supstance, smeše i komponente koje 
mogu zagaditi životnu sredinu i posledično ugroziti zdravlje i život ljudi. Ne može se odlagati kao nesortirani komunalni 
otpad.

Uvoznik Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Zemlja porekla: Kina

HR  - UPUTSTVO ZA UPORABU I RUKOVANJE RASVJETNIM TIJELOM! 
Radi Vaše sigurnosti, montažu i korištenje rasvjetnog tijela vršite na osnovu uputstva. Uputstvo čuvati. Identificirajte slike, 
koje se nalaze na proizvodu, na deklaraciji proizvoda i u uputstvu, pridržavajte se upozorenja.
Prijenosno rasvjetno tijelo.
Proizvod se može podjednako koristiti i u zatvorenoj prostoriji, i u vanjskom prostoru.
Preko dana solarna ćelija sunčanu energiju pretvara u električnu energiju te puni akumulator; noću pak pomoću 
akumulirane energije solarna lampa se automatski uključuje.
Vrijeme trajanja osvjetljenja solarne lampe ovisi o mjestu postavljanja te vremenskim prilikama.
Rasvjetno tijelo je opremljeno pasivnim infracrvenim (PIR) senzorom pokreta. 
Rasvjetno tijelo ima 2 načina osvjetljenja:
A. način: neprekidno osvjetljenje - Svjetiljka je neprekidno uključena, svijetleći u mraku B. način: promjena svjetline - 
Svjetiljka je neprekidno uključena, svijetleći u mraku - Svjetiljka povećava osvijetljenost kad senzor uoči kretanje. Svjetlo 
je uključeno 25 sek  C. način: senzor - Rasvjetno tijelo se uključuje ako senzor otkrije kretanje. Svjetlo je uključeno 25 sek 
Da bi senzor pokreta pravilno funkcionirao,  preporuča se da se svjetiljka postavi na visini od 2 m.
Punjiva baterija. Tip baterije nalazi se na tipskoj naljepnici svjetiljke.
Ovo rasvjetno tijelo nije dječja igračka! Djeca je mogu koristiti samo pod nadzorom odraslih!
Ne bacajte lampu u kućni otpad
ČIŠĆENJE: U slučaju onečišćenja solarne ćelije čistiti vlažnom mekom krpom (ne koristite nikakav deterdžent ili sredstvo 
za čišćenje). Vodite brigu, da vlaga ne dospije u unutrašnjost lampe.
Naši proizvodi u svakom pogledu odgovaraju odnosnim propisima Europske Unije. (EN 60598)
Reciklaža otpada
Ne bacajte lampu u kućni otpad
Interesirajte se kod lokalne institucije za prikupljanje otpada u interesu ekološke obrade otpadnog materijala
Simbol za odvojeno prikupljanje otpada znači da se proizvod mora prikupiti odvojeno, odnosno, ne može se staviti u isti 
spremnik s općim otpadom. Korišteni proizvod može sadržavati opasne tvari, mješavine i sastojke koji mogu zagaditi 
okoliš i posljedično ugroziti ljudsko zdravlje i život. Ne može ga se odložiti kao nerazvrstani komunalni otpad.

Uvoznik Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Zemlja porijekla: Kina

SL  - NAVODILO ZA UPORABO IN UPRAVLJANJE S SVETILKO! 
V intereu vaše varnosti po navodilu montirajte in stavite svetilko v obrat. Ohranite to navodilo. Identificirajte slike 
navajane na izdelku, na deklaraciji izdelka in v navodilu za uporabo, upoštujte svarilne napise.
Prenosna svetilka
Izdelek je enakomerno primeren za notranjo in zunanjo uporabo.
Podnevi sončni modul sončno energijo pretvarja v elektično energijo in napaja akumulator; ponoči se solarna svetilka s 
pomočjo energije shranjene v akumulatorju avtomatski vključuje.
Trajnost razvetljave solarne svetilke je odvisna od lokacije svetilke in od vremenskih pogojev.
Svetilka je opremljena s senzorjem pasivnega infrardečega gibanja (PIR).
Svetilka ima 2 svetlobne načine:
A. način: neprekinjena osvetlitev - Svetilka v temi neprestano sveti B način: Spreminjanje svetlosti - Svetilka v temi 
neprestano sveti -  Svetilka poveča svojo svetlost, ko senzor zazna gibanje. Čas vklopa: 25 sekund C. način: senzor - 
Svetilka je vklopljena, ko senzor zazna gibanje. Čas vklopa: 25 sekund 
Za popolno delovanje senzorja gibanja je priporočena višina montaže svetilke: 2 m.
Polnilna baterija. Tip baterije je prikazan na tipski plošči svetilke.
Ta-li luč nije igrača! Otroci ga morejo porabiti izključno poleg nadzorja odrasle osebe.
Ne metati svetilko v gospodarski odpadek
ČIŠČENJE: Če je sončni modul zaprašen, osnažite ga z mehko mokro krpo (ne uporabite nikakšnih kemikalij ali sredstva 
za čišćenje z abrazivim učinkom). Pazite, da vlažnost ne prispe v notranjost solarne svetilke.
Nasi izdelki v vsakem primeru ustrezajo Evropsikim predpisom (EN 60598)
Ponovna uporaba odpadkah
Ne metati svetilko v gospodarski odpadek
Informirajte se pri mestnom inštitutu za obdelavo odpadkah v interesjo obdelave odpadkah v sklado z varstvom okolja
Simbol za ločeno zbiranje odpadkov pomeni, da je treba izdelek zbirati ločeno, torej ga ni mogoče odlagati v isti zabojnik 
s komunalnimi odpadki. Uporabljeni izdelek lahko vsebuje nevarne snovi, zmesi in komponente, ki lahko onesnažujejo 
okolje in posledično ogrožajo zdravje in življenje ljudi. Ni ga mogoče odlagati med nesortirane komunalne odpadke.

Uvoznik: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Država izvora: Kitajska

BG  -  УПЪТВАНЕ ЗА МОНТИРАНЕ И УПОТРЕБА НА ОСВЕТИТЕЛНО ТЯЛО. 
В интерес на вашата безопасност, монтирайте и поставете в експлоатация изделията, според указанията. Запазете 
това упътване. Идентифицирайте скиците, чертежите, намиращи се  в дадената от нас техническа таблица,  
съобразявайте се с надписите за  предупреждение.
Подвижно (мобилно) осветително тяло.
Продуктът е предназначен и за външно и за вътрешно ползване.
През деня слънчевата батерия превръща слънчевата енергия в електрическа енергия и зарежда акумулатора; през 
нощта пък с помощта на складирана в батерията енергия, лампата със слънчеви батерии автоматично включва.
Времетраене на светване на лампата със слънчеви батерии зависи от поместването й и от метеорологичните 
условия
Осветителното тяло е оборудвано с пасивен инфрачервен (PIR) сензор за движение.

Осветителното тяло има 2 светлинни режима:
Режим A: непрекъснато светене - Лампата свети постоянно на тъмно Режим B: Промяна на яркостта - Лампата 
свети постоянно на тъмно - Осветителното тяло увеличава яркостта си, когато сензорът отчете движение. 
Времетраене на включване: 25 секунди Режим C: сензор - Лампата се включва, ако сензорът засече движение. 
Времетраене на включване: 25 секунди 
За перфектно функциониране на датчика за движение се препоръчва осветителят да бъде инсталиран на височина 
2 м.
Съдържа акумулаторна батерия. Типът на батерията е указан на табелката на лампата.
Тази лампа не е детска игра! Деца само с присъствие на възрастен бива да я употребяват.
Не изхвърлете лампата между домакинските отпадъци
ПОЧИСТВАНЕ: Ако слънчевата батерия се е напрашвал, изчистете я с навлажнен мек парцал (не използувайте 
никакъв химикал или средство за чистене с триещо действие). Внимавайте да не влиза влага във вътрешността на 
лампата със слънчеви батерии. 
Продуктите ни отговарят на изискванията на европейските стандарти (EN 60598).
Оползотворяване на отпадъци
Не изхвърлете лампата между домакинските отпадъци
Попитайте местния институт по стопанисване на отпадъци за използване на отпадъците според принципа - защита 
на околната среда
Символът за разделно събиране на отпадъци означава, че продуктът трябва да се събира разделно, т.е. не може 
да се поставя в един и същи контейнер с битовите отпадъци. Използваният продукт може да съдържа опасни 
вещества, смеси и компоненти, които могат да замърсят околната среда и съответно да застрашат човешкото 
здраве и живот. Той не може да се изхвърля като несортиран битов отпадък.

Вносител: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Място на произход: Китай

ET  - LUGEGE VALGUSTI KASUTUSJUHENDIT. 
Ohutuse huvides kasutage valgustit juhistele vastavalt. Hoidke kasutusjuhend alles. Vaadake üle joonised tootel, toote 
andmesildil ja kasutusjuhendis ja ärge eirake hoiatusi.
Teisaldatav valgusti.
Toode sobib nii sise- kui väliskasutuseks.
Päevaajal salvestab päikesepaneel päikeseenergia oma sisemuses olevasse akusse ja pimedas süttib lamp sellest akust 
saadaval toitel automaatselt. Päikesepaneeli valgustusaeg sõltub geograafilistest asukohast ja ilmaoludest.
Päikesepaneeli valgustusaeg sõltub geograafilistest asukohast ja ilmaoludest.
Valgustil on passiivinfrapunaliikumisandur (PIR). 
Valgustil on 2 töörežiimi:
A. režiim: pidev põlemine - Lamp põleb pimedas pidevalt. B. režiim: Heleduse muutumine - Lamp põleb pimedas 
pidevalt. - Valgusti suurendab oma heledust, kui andur tuvastab liikumise. Põlemisaeg: 25 s C. režiim: andur - Valgusti 
lülitub tööle, kui andur tuvastab liikumise. Põlemisaeg: 25 s 
Liikumisanduri ideaalne töö on tagatud, kui kasutatakse soovitud paigalduskõrgust 2 m.
Taaslaetav aku. Aku tüübi leiate lambi nimiplaadilt.
Seadet ei tohi anda mänguasjana kasutamiseks lastele alla 14 eluaasta.
Ärge visake lampi olmejäätmete hulka.
PUHASTAMINE: Puhastage tolmuga kaetud päikesepaneeli niisutatud pehme rätiga (ärge kasutage keemilist või 
abrasiivset puhastusvahendit). Veenduge, et vedelik ei satuks valgustisse.
Meie tooted vastavad kohalduvatele Euroopa standarditele (EN 60598)
Jäätmekäitlus
Ärge visake lampi olmejäätmete hulka.
Keskkonnanasõbraliku jäätmekäitluse kohta küsige kohalikust omavalitsusest.
Jäätmete eraldi kokku kogumise sümbol tähendab, et toodet ei tohi visata ära koos olmejäätmetega, vaid see tuleb viia 
selleks ettenähtud kogumispunkti. See on vajalik, kuna toode võib sisaldada ohtlikke aineid, segusid ja komponente, 
mis võivad keskkonda saastada ning selle tulemusel inimeste tervist ja elu ohustada. Toodet ei või visata kasutuselt 
kõrvaldamisel ära koos sorteerimata olmejäätmetega.

Importija: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Päritolumaa: Hiina

FI  - VALAISIMEN KÄYTTÖ- JA TOIMINTAOHJEET. 
Oman turvallisuutesi kannalta valaisin on asennettava käyttöohjeiden mukaan. Säilytä tämä ohje myöhempää käyttöä 
varten. Ota huomioon varoitukset sekä tuotteen päällä sijaitsevassa kilvessä ja käyttöohjeessa olevat kuvat.
Siirrettävä valaisin.
Tuote sopii sisä- ja ulkokäyttöön.
Päivällä aurinkokenno muuntaa aurinkoenergiaa sähköksi ja lataa akun, öisin käyttäen akussa olevaa energiaa lamppu 
syttyy automaattisesti.
Aurinkolampun valaisuaika riippuu sen sijainnista ja säästa.
Valaisimeen on asennettu passiivinen infrapunaliiketunnistin (PIR).
Valaisimessa on 2 valotilaa:
A. tila: jatkuva valaistus - Valaisin pysyy pimeässä päällä jatkuvasti B. tila: kirkkauden muutos - Valaisin pysyy 
pimeässä päällä jatkuvasti - Kun tunnistin havaitsee liikettä, valaisimen kirkkaus kasvaa. Käynnistysaika: 25 sek. C. tila: 
liiketunnistin - Valaisin kytkeytyy päälle liiketunnistimen havaitessa liikettä. Käynnistysaika: 25 sek. 
Liiketunnistin toimii parhaiten, kun valaisin on kiinnitetty 2 metrin korkeudessa.
Mukana on ladattava akkuparisto. Akkupariston tyyppi löytyy valaisimen tietokilvestä.
Laite ei ole lelu! Lapset saavat käyttää sitä vain aikuisten läsnäollessa.
Älä heitä lamppua kotitalousjätteeseen. 
Puhdistus:  Jos aurinkokenno on pölyssä, puhdistamiseen käytä kosteaa liina (älä käytä puhdistuskemikaaleja tai 
hankausaineita valaisimen).  Varo jottei nestettä päästäisi aurinkokennovalaisimen sisään.
Tuotteemme joka tapauksessa vastaavat kyseessä olevia EU:n vaatimuksia. (EN 60598)
Jätekäsittely
Älä heitä lamppua kotitalousjätteeseen. 
Kysy paikalliselta jätelaitokselta tai jätelautakunnalta, miten jätteitä voi käsitellä luonnonystävällisesti.
Erillisen jätteenkeräyksen merkki tarkoittaa, että jäte on kerättävä erikseen, eikä sitä saa laittaa samaan astiaan 
yhdyskuntajätteen kanssa. Käytetty tuote saattaa vaarantaa ihmisen terveyden ja hengen sekä saastuttaa ympäristöä, koska 
se saattaa sisältää vaarallisia aineita, seoksia tai komponentteja. Sitä ei saa hävittää yhdyskuntajätteen mukana.

Maahantuoja: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Alkuperä: Kiina

LT  -    ŠVIESTUVO NAUDOJIMO IR EKSPLOATAVIMO INSTRUKCIJOS! 
Norint užtikrinti saugumą, sumontuokite ir eksploatuokite šviestuvą pagal instrukcijas. Išsaugokite šias instrukcijas. 
Peržiūrėkite produkto brėžinius, produkto techninių duomenų lentelę ir instrukcijas bei atsižvelkite į perspėjimus. 
Nešiojamas šviestuvas.
Produktas yra tinkamas naudoti patalpose ir lauke.
Dienos metu saulės plokštė saulės energiją paverčia į elektros energiją ir įkrauna bateriją; naktį, baterijoje kaupiama 
elektros energija, saulės šviesa įsijungia automatiškai.  Saulės šviesos intensyvumas priklauso nuo geografinės vietovės 
ir oro sąlygų. 
Saulės šviesos intensyvumas priklauso nuo geografinės vietovės ir oro sąlygų.
Šviesoje yra įtaisytas pasyvusis infraraudonųjų spindulių (PIR) judesio jutiklis. 
Šviestuvas turi 2 šviesos režimus:
A režimas: nuolatinis apšvietimas - Lempa nuolat šviečia tamsoje B. režimas: ryškumo pokytis - Lempa nuolat šviečia 
tamsoje - Jutikliui aptikus judesį, šviestuvas padidina ryškumą. Įjungimo laikas: 25 sek. C režimas: jutiklis - Jei jutiklis 
aptinka judesį, šviestuvas užsidega. Įjungimo laikas: 25 sek. 
Rekomenduojamas šviesos įrenginio montavimo aukštis, kad kuo geriau veiktų judesio jutiklis: 2 m.
Pakartotinai įkraunama baterija. Baterijos tipas nurodytas ant lempos nominalo etiketės.
Prietaiso negalima duoti žaisti vaikams iki 14 m. amžiaus.
Nešalinkite lempos su buitinėmis atliekomis.
VALYMAS: Kai saulės korpusas padengtas dulkėmis, nuvalykite minkštu sudrėkintu skuduru (nenaudokite jokio 
cheminio ar abrazyvinio valiklio).  Svarbu, kad drėgmė nepateiktų į saulės lempos vidų.
Mūsų produktai kiekvienu atveju atitinka Europos standartų reikalavimus (EN 60598)
Atliekų šalinimas
Nešalinkite lempos su buitinėmis atliekomis.
Kreipkitės į bendruomenės ar savivaldybės institucijas, kad produktas būtų šalinimas aplinkai saugiu būdu.
Atskiro atliekų surinkimo simbolis reiškia, kad produktas turi būti surenkamas atskirai, t. y. jo negalima išmesti į tą 
patį konteinerį akrtu su komunalinėmis atliekomis. Panaudotame gaminyje gali būti pavojingų medžiagų, mišinių ir 
sudedamųjų dalių, kurios gali užteršti aplinką ir dėl to kelti pavojų žmonių sveikatai ir gyvybei. Jo negalima išmesti kaip 
nerūšiuotų komunalinių atliekų.

Importuotojas: „Rábalux“ Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Kilmės vieta: Kinija

LV  -    GAISMEKĻU LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA! 
Drošības apsvērumu dēļ gaismekļa montāža un ekspluatācija ir jāveic saskaņā ar instrukcijām. Saglabājiet šo instrukciju. 
Identificējiet zīmējumus uz produkta, uz produkta datu plāksnītes un instrukcijās, un ņemiet vērā brīdinājumus.
Pārvietojams gaismeklis
Produkts ir piemērots lietošanai gan telpās, gan ārpus telpām.
Dienas laikā solārie paneļi pārveido solāro enerģiju elektrībā un atkal uzlādē bateriju; nakts laikā solārā lampa automātiski 
ieslēdzas, pateicoties baterijā uzkrātajai elektrībai.  Solārās lampas darba stundu ilgums ir atkarīgs no ģeogrāfiskās atrašanās 
vietas un laika apstākļiem. 
Solārās lampas darba stundu ilgums ir atkarīgs no ģeogrāfiskās atrašanās vietas un laika apstākļiem.
Apgaismošanas ierīces ir aprīkotas ar pasīvo infrasarkano (PIR) kustības sensoru.
Apgaismošanas ierīcei ir 2 gaismas režīmi:
A. režīms: nepārtraukta gaisma - Lampa deg nepārtraukti tumsā B. režīms: spilgtuma maiņa - Lampa deg nepārtraukti tumsā 
– Gaismeklis palielina spilgtumu, kad sensors konstatē kustību. Ieslēgšanas laiks: 25 s C. režīms: sensors - Apgaismošanas 
ierīce ir ieslēgta, ja sensors konstatē kustību. Ieslēgšanas laiks: 25 s 

Gaismekļa ieteicamais montāžas augstums, lai nodrošinātu kustību sensora perfektu darbību: 2 m.
Atkārtoti uzlādējama baterija. Baterijas veids ir norādīts uz lampas jaudas etiķetes.
Aparātu nedrīkst izmantot kā rotaļlietu bērniem, kas jaunāki par 14 gadiem.
Neizmetiet lampu mājsaimniecības atkritumos.
TĪRĪŠANA: Ja saules panelis ir pārklāts ar putekļiem, lūdzu, tīriet to ar mīkstu samitrinātu drāniņu (neizmantojiet ķīmiskus 
vai abrazīvus tīrītājus). Ir svarīgi nodrošināt, lai saules gaismas avotā nenokļūtu mitrums.
Mūsu produkti atbilst katrā gadījumā atbilstošajiem Eiropas standartiem (EN 60598)
Atkritumu utilizācija
Neizmetiet lampu mājsaimniecības atkritumos.
Vērsieties savā kopienā vai pilsētas pārvaldē, lai uzzinātu par atbilstošu, videi draudzīgu atkritumu utilizāciju.
Dalīto atkritumu savākšanas simbols nozīmē, ka prece ir jāsavāc atsevišķi, t.i., to nevar ievietot vienā konteinerā ar sadzīves 
atkritumiem. Izmantotais produkts var saturēt bīstamas vielas, maisījumus un sastāvdaļas, kas var piesārņot vidi un līdz ar to 
apdraudēt cilvēku veselību un dzīvību. To nevar izmest kā nešķirotus sadzīves atkritumus.

Importētājs: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Izcelsmes valsts: Ķīna

RU  - ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ СВЕТИЛЬНИКА И УХОДУ ЗА НИМ! 
В интересах собственной безопасности просим устанавливать и подключать светильник в соответствии с 
инструкцией. Сохраните инструкцию. Ознакомьтесь со схемами, приведёнными на самом светильнике, на его 
информационном щитке и в инструкции по использованию. Примите к сведению предупреждающие надписи.
Переносной светильник.
Светильник предназначен для использования в помещении и на открытом воздухе.
В течение дня солнечная батарея преобразует солнечную энергию в электрическую и наряжает аккумулятор. Ночью 
светильник автоматически включается, используя накопленную в аккумуляторе энергию.
Продолжительность работы светильника на солнечных батареях зависит от её местоположения и от погодных 
условий.
Светильник оборудован пассивным инфракрасным (PIR) датчиком движения.
Светильник работает в одном из 2 режимов освещения:
A. Режим: непрерывное освещение. - Лампа постоянно горит в темноте. B. Режим: изменение яркости - Лампа 
постоянно горит в темноте. - Яркость света, излучаемого светильником, увеличивается, когда датчик обнаруживает 
движение. Время включения: 25 сек. C. Режим: датчик. - Светильник включается в случае обнаружения движения 
датчиком. Время включения: 25 сек. 
Для оптимальной работы датчика движения рекомендуется устанавливать светильник на высоте 2 м.
В комплект поставки входит аккумуляторная батарея. Тип аккумулятора указан в информационном щитке 
светильника.
Этот осветительный прибор – не игрушка! Дети могут им пользоваться только под надзором взрослых.
Не выкидывайте лампу вместе с бытовыми отходами. 
ЧИСТКА:  В том случае, если солнечная батарея запылилась, протрите её мягкой влажной тряпкой (не используйте 
химикаты или абразивные вещества). Следите за тем, чтобы влага не попала внутрь светильника на солнечной 
батарее.
Наша продукция во всех случаях соответствует требованиям европейских нормативных документов. (EN 60598)
Уничтожение отходов
Не выкидывайте лампу вместе с бытовыми отходами. 
Узнайте у местной организации, занимающейся вывозом отходов, как можно утилизировать такие отходы.
Символ раздельного сбора отходов означает, что изделие необходимо утилизировать отдельно, т. е. его запрещается 
помещать в один контейнер с бытовыми отходами. Отработавшее изделие может содержать опасные вещества, 
смеси и компоненты, которые могут загрязнять окружающую среду и в связи с этим представлять угрозу здоровью и 
жизни человека. Изделие запрещается утилизировать как несортируемые бытовые отходы.

Импортер: «Рабалюкс Зрт», Кёртефа у. 5, Дьёр, 9027, Венгрия. Страна производства: Китай.

MK   - УПАТСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА ЗА ИНСТАЛАЦИЈА НА СВЕТИЛКА! 
Од безбедносни причини, вградете ја и користете ја светилката според упатството за употреба. Сочувајте го ова 
упатство. Разгледајте ги цртежите на производот, декларацијата на производот и упатството и земете ги предвид 
текстовите за предупредување.
Преносна светилка
Производот е наменет за внатрешна и надворешна употреба.
Преку ден, соларната плоча ја претвора сончевата енергија во елетрична енергија и ја полни батеријата; преку ноќ, 
со помош на електричната енергија во батеријата, соларната светилка се вклучува автоматски.  Времето на траење 
на соларното светло зависи од географската локација и временските услови.
Времето на траење на соларното светло зависи од географската локација и временските услови.
Приклучокот на светилката е опремен со пасивен инфрацрвен (ПИ) сензор за движење.
Приклучокот на светилката има 2 режима на светло:
A. режим: континуирано осветлување - Светилката постојано свети кога е темно  B. pежим: Промена на 
осветленоста - Светилката постојано свети кога е темно - Светилката ја зголемува својата осветленост кога 
сензорот детектира движење. Време на вклучување: 25 секунди C. режим: сензор - Приклучокот на светилката се 
вклучува, ако сензорот открие движење. Време на вклучување: 25 секунди 
Препорачаната висина за инсталирање на арматурата за светилка за непречено функционирање на сензорот за 
движење: 2 m.
Батерија на полнење. Видот на батеријата може да се најде на типската ознака на ламбата.
Оваа направа не смее да се користи како играчка за деца под 14 годишна возраст.
Не фрлајте ја светилката со куќниот отпад.
ЧИСТЕЊЕ:                                                                                                          Кога на соларната плоча има прав, 
исчистете ја со влажна крпа (не користете хемикалии или абразивни средства). Важно е да се погрижите да не 
влегува влага во соларната светилка.
Нашите производи се во согласност со соодветните европски стандарди (EN 60598)
Фрлање на отпадот
Не фрлајте ја светилката со куќниот отпад.
Консултирајте се со заедницата или градската општина во врска со соодветно еколошко место за фрлање на 
отпадот.
Симболот за одделно собирање отпад значи дека производот мора да се собира одделно, односно не може да се 
стави во ист сад со комуналниот отпад. Употребениот производ може да содржи опасни материи, мешавини и 
компоненти кои можат да ја загадат животната средина и следствено да го загрозат здравјето и животот на луѓето. 
Не може да се отстранува како несортиран комунален отпад.

Увозник: Рабалукс ДОО. H-9027 Ѓер, Кортефа бр. 5. Место на потекло: Кина

SQ  - UDHËZIME PËRDORIMI DHE FUNKSIONIMI PËR PAJISJEN NDRIÇUESE. 
Për sigurinë tuaj, montojeni dhe vendoseni pajisjen ndriçuese në punë duke u bazuar tek udhëzimet. Identifikoni skicat në 
produkt, në etiketën e të dhënave të produktit dhe në udhëzimet dhe merrni në konsideratë tekstet paralajmëruese.
Pajisje ndriçuese e levizshme
Produkti është i përshtatshëm si për përdorim të brendshëm, ashtu edhe të jashtëm.
Gjatë ditës, paneli diellor e kthen energjinë diellore në energji elektrike dhe rikarikon baterinë; natën, duke marrë 
energji nga elektriciteti i ruajtur në bateri, drita diellore ndizet automatikisht. Orët ndriçimit të dritës diellore varen nga 
vendndodhja gjeografike dhe kushtet e motit.
Orët ndriçimit të dritës diellore varen nga vendndodhja gjeografike dhe kushtet e motit.
Llamba është e pajisur me një senzor të lëvizjes pasive me rreze infra të kuqe (PIR). 
Llamba ka 2 mode të dritës:
A. modi: dritë e vazhdueshme - Llamba është e ndezur vazhdimisht kur është errësirë B. modi: Ndryshimi i ndriçimit - 
Llamba është e ndezur vazhdimisht kur është errësirë - Llamba rrit ndriçimin e saj kur senzori detekton lëvizje. Koha e 
qëndrimit ndezur: 25 sekonda C. modi: senzor - Drita ndizet nëse senzori detekton lëvizje. Koha e qëndrimit ndezur: 25 
sekonda 
Lartësia e rekomanduar e montimit të ndriçuesit për funksionim të përkryer të sensorit të lëvizjes: 2 m.
Bateri e rikarikueshme. Lloji i baterisë mund të gjendet në etiketën e klasifikimit të llambës.
Aparati nuk duhet të përdoret si lodër fëmijësh për fëmijët nën 14 vjeç.
Mos e hidhni llambën me mbeturinat shtëpiake.
PASTRIMI: Kur paneli diellor është i mbuluar me pluhur, fshijeni duke përdorur një copë të butë të lagur (mos përdorni 
kimikate ose pastrues që gërryejnë). Është e rëndësishme të siguroheni që lagështia të mos futet në dritën e diellit.
Produktet tona janë në përputhje me standardet europiane relative në çdo rast (EN 60598)
Hedhja e mbetjeve
Mos e hidhni llambën me mbeturinat shtëpiake.
Pyesni komunitetin ose bashkinë për hedhje të përshtatshme në mbrojtje të mjedisit.
Simboli për hedhjen e mbeturinave ndaras do të thotë se produkti duhet të hidhet veçmas, pra nuk mund të hidhet në të 
njëjtin kontejner me mbeturinat komunale. Produkti i përdorur mund të përmbajë substanca, përzierje dhe përbërës të 
rrezikshëm që mund të ndotin ambientin dhe si pasojë të rrezikojnë shëndetin dhe jetën e njeriut. Nuk mund të hidhet si 
mbeturina komunale të paklasifikuara.

Importuesi: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Vendi i origjinës: Kina

BE  - ІНСТРУКЦЫІ ПА ЭКСПЛУАТАЦЫІ ДЛЯ СВЯЦІЛЬНІ! 
Для вашай бяспекі зманціруйце свяцільню і ўвядзіце яе ў дзеянне з дапамогай гэтых інструкцый. Захавайце гэтыя 
інструкцыі. Знайдзіце малюнкі на прадукце, на пашпартнай таблічцы прадукту і ў інструкцыях, і адзначце для 
сябе папераджальныя тэксты.
Пераносная свяцільня.
Гэты прадукт можна выкарыстоўваць як у памяшканні, так і на вуліцы.
У дзённы час сонечная панэль ператварае сонечную энергію ў электрычную і падзараджае батарэю; ноччу, 
дзякуючы электрычнасці з батарэі, святло ўключаецца аўтаматычна. Час, калі ёсць сонечнае святло, залежыць ад 
геаграфічнага палажэння і ўмоў надвор'я.
Час, калі ёсць сонечнае святло, залежыць ад геаграфічнага палажэння і ўмоў надвор'я.
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Пераносная свяцільня абсталявана пасіўным інфрачырвоным (ПІЧ) сэнсарам руху.
Існуе 2 рэжымы асвятлення:
A. рэжым: пастаяннае асвятленне - Лямпа свеціць у цемры пастаянна B. pэжым: Змена яркасці - Лямпа свеціць у 
цемры пастаянна - Свяцільнік павялічвае сваю яркасць, калі датчык выяўляе рух. Працягласць уключэння: 25 сек 
C. рэжым: сэнсар - Святло ўключаецца пры выяўленні сэнсарам руху. Працягласць уключэння: 25 сек 
Рэкамендаваная вышыня ўстаноўкі свяцільні для нармальнай працы датчыка руху – 2 м.
Батарэя, што перазараджваецца. Тып батарэі можна прачытаць на пашпартнай таблічцы лямпы.
Прылада не павінна выкарыстоўвацца ў якасці цацкі для дзяцей да 14 год.
Не выкідайце лямпу разам з бытавымі адходамі.
ЧЫСТКА: Калі сонечная панэль пакрыта пылам, ачысціце яе з дапамогай вільготнай анучкі (не карыстайцесь 
хімічнымі ці абразіўнымі ачышчальнікамі). Важна, каб на прыладу сонечнага асвятлення не трапіла вільгаць.
Нашая прадукцыя адпавядае патрэбным еўрапейскім стандартам у кожным выпадку (EN 60598)
Утылізацыя
Не выкідайце лямпу разам з бытавымі адходамі.
Звярніцеся да мясцовых улад па інфармацыю аб належнай утылізацыі адходаў без шкоды навакольнаму асяроддзю.
Знак раздзельнага збору адходаў азначае, што прадукт трэба збіраць асобна, г.зн. што яго нельга змяшчаць у адзін 
кантэйнер з гарадскімі адходамі. Прадукт, які выкарыстоўваецца, можа ўтрымліваць небяспечныя рэчывы, сумесі 
і кампаненты, якія могуць забруджваць навакольнае асяроддзе і, адпаведна, пагражаць здароўю і жыццю чалавека. 
Яго нельга ўтылізаваць як несартаваныя гарадскія адходы.

Імпарцёр: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Месца паходжання: Кітай

DA  - BRUG OG BETJENINGSINSTRUKTIONER FOR LYSARMATUR!
For din sikkerhed, skal du montere og sætte lysarmaturet i drift, baseret på instruktionerne. Opbevar disse instruktioner. 
Identificer tegningerne på produktet, på produktets typeskilt, og i instruktionerne og tag højde for advarselsteksterne.
Bærbart lysarmatur.
Produktet egner sig både til indendørs og udendørs brug.
Om dagen konverterer solpanelet solens energi til elektricitet og genoplader batteriet, og om natten bliver elektriciteten 
gemt i batteriet, og sollyset bliver automatisk tændt.  Sollysets belysningstimer afhænger af den geografiske beliggenhed 
og vejrforholdene. 
Sollysets belysningstimer afhænger af den geografiske beliggenhed og vejrforholdene.
Lysarmaturet er udstyret med en passiv infrarød bevægelsessensor (PIR).
Lysarmaturet har 2 lys-tilstande:
A. tilstand: kontinuerlig belysning - Lampen lyser konstant i mørke B. tilstand: Ændring af lysstyrke - Lampen lyser 
konstant i mørke - Armaturet øger sin lysstyrke, når sensoren registrerer bevægelse. Tændtid: 25 sek  C. tilstand: sensor - 
Lysarmaturet tændes, hvis sensoren registrerer bevægelse. Tændtid: 25 sek 
Lysarmaturets anbefalede monteringshøjde for bevægelsessnsorens perfekte drift er: 2 meter.
Genopladeligt batteri. Batteritypen findes på lampens typeskilt.
Apparatet må ikke bruges som et barns legetøj til børn under 14 år.
Lampen må ikke smides i husholdningsaffaldet.
RENGØRING: Når solpanelet er dækket med støv, skal du rengøre det med en blød fugtig klud (du må ikke bruges 
kemiske eller slibemidler). Det er vigtigt at sørge for at der ikke trænger nogen fugt ind i sollyset.
Vores produkter er i overensstemmelse med de relative europæiske standarder i hvert enkelt tilfælde (EN 60598)
Bortskaffelse af affald
Lampen må ikke smides i husholdningsaffaldet.
Kontakt din kommune eller bydistrikt for hensigtsmæssigt bortskaffelse af miljøvenligt affald.
Symbolet for separat affaldsindsamling betyder, at produktet skal afhentes separat, det vil sige, at det ikke kan lægges i 
samme beholder med kommunalt affald. Det anvendte produkt kan indeholde farlige stoffer, blandinger og komponenter, 
der kan forurene miljøet og som følge heraf, bringe menneskers sundhed og liv i fare. Det kan ikke bortskaffes som 
usorteret husholdningsaffald.
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EL  - ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟΎ ΓΙΑ ΦΩΤΙΣΤΙΚΌ! 
Για την ασφάλειά σας, τοποθετήστε και θέστε σε λειτουργία το φωτιστικό με βάση τις οδηγίες. Φυλάξτε αυτές τις οδηγίες. 
Ταυτοποιήστε τα σχεδιαγράμματα στο προϊόν, στην πινακίδα τεχνικών χαρακτηριστικών και στις οδηγίες και λάβετε 
υπόψη τα προειδοποιητικά κείμενα.
Φορητό φωτιστικό.
Το προϊόν είναι κατάλληλο για χρήση σε εσωτερικό και εξωτερικό χώρο.
Την ημέρα το ηλιακό στοιχείο μετατρέπει την ηλιακή ενέργεια σε ηλεκτρισμό και επαναφορτίζει την μπαταρία, ενώ 
τη νύχτα το ηλιακό φωτιστικό ενεργοποιείται αυτόματα από τον ηλεκτρισμό που έχει αποθηκευτεί στην μπαταρία. Η 
διάρκεια φωτισμού του ηλιακού φωτιστικού εξαρτάται από τη γεωγραφική θέση και τις καιρικές συνθήκες.
Η διάρκεια φωτισμού του ηλιακού φωτιστικού εξαρτάται από τη γεωγραφική θέση και τις καιρικές συνθήκες.
Το φωτιστικό έχει παθητικό υπέρυθρο αισθητήρα κίνησης (PIR). 
Το φωτιστικό έχει 2 λειτουργίες φωτισμού:
A. λειτουργία: συνεχής φωτισμός - Η λάμπα παραμένει αναμμένη στο σκοτάδι, χωρίς να σβήσει B. λειτουργία : Αλλαγή 
φωτεινότητας - Η λάμπα παραμένει αναμμένη στο σκοτάδι, χωρίς να σβήσει - Το φωτιστικό αυξάνει τη φωτεινότητά του 
όταν ο αισθητήρας ανιχνεύει κίνηση. Διάρκεια φωτισμού: 25 δευτερόλεπτα C. λειτουργία: αισθητήρας - Ανάβει το φως, 
εάν ο αισθητήρας εντοπίσει κίνηση. Διάρκεια φωτισμού: 25 δευτερόλεπτα 
Συνιστώμενο ύψος τοποθέτησης του φωτιστικού για την τέλεια λειτουργία του ανιχνευτή: 2 m.
Περιλαμβάνει μια επαναφορτιζόμενη μπαταρία. Ο τύπος της μπαταρίας αναγράφεται στην πινακίδα τεχνικών 
χαρακτηριστικών του φωτιστικού.
Η συσκευή δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιηθεί ως παιχνίδι από παιδιά ηλικίας κάτω των 14 ετών.
Μην πετάτε το φωτιστικό στα οικιακά απορρίμματα.
ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ: Όταν το ηλιακό στοιχείο σκονιστεί, καθαρίστε το με ένα μαλακό πανί, ελαφρώς βρεγμένο με νερό (μη 
χρησιμοποιείτε χημικό ή καθαριστικό που ξύνει την επιφάνεια). Πρέπει να προσέξετε να μην μπει υγρασία μέσα στο 
ηλιακό φωτιστικό. 
Τα προϊόντα μας πληρούν τις σχετικές ευρωπαϊκές προδιαγραφές σε κάθε περίπτωση).
Διάθεση απορριμμάτων
Μην πετάτε το φωτιστικό στα οικιακά απορρίμματα.
Ρωτήστε τον δήμο ή την κοινότητά σας για τον φιλικό στο περιβάλλον τρόπο διάθεσης των απορριμμάτων.
Το σύμβολο για τη χωριστή συλλογή απορριμμάτων σημαίνει ότι το προϊόν πρέπει να συλλέγεται χωριστά, δηλαδή δε 
μπορεί να τοποθετηθεί στον ίδιο κάδο με τα οικιακά - δημοτικά απορρίμματα. Το χρησιμοποιούμενο προϊόν ενδέχεται 
να περιέχει επικίνδυνες ουσίες, μείγματα και συστατικά που ενδέχεται να μολύνουν το περιβάλλον και κατά συνέπεια να 
θέσουν σε κίνδυνο την ανθρώπινη υγεία και ζωή. Δεν μπορεί να απορριφθεί ως μη διαχωρισμένα δημοτικά απορρίμματα.
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KA  - სანათი არმატურის გამოყენების და ექსპლუატაციის წესები.
 თქვენი უსაფრთხოებიდან გამომდინარე სანათი არმატურის დამონტაჟება და ექსპლუატაციაში 
შეყვანა უნდა მოხდეს ინსტრუქციების შესაბამისად. შეასრულეთ ეს ინსტრუქციები. იპოვეთ 
ნახაზები პროდუქტზე, პროდუქტის ძირითადი მონაცემების ფურცელზე და ინსტრუქციებში და 
გაითვალისწინეთ გამაფრთხილებელი ტექსტი.
მოძრავი სანათური არმატურა
პროდუქტის გამოყენება შეიძლება როგორც შიგნით, ასევე გარეთაც.
დღის საათებში მზის პანელი მზის ენერგიას აქცევს ელექტროენერგიად და ტენის ბატარეას; 
ღამით სინათლე ავტომატურად ირთვება, რომელიც ენერგიას ბატარეის შიგნით არსებული 
ელექტროენერგიიდან იღებს.                                       მზის სინათლის ნათების საათები დამოკიდებულია 
გეოგრაფიულ მდებარეობასა და ამინდის პირობებზე.
მზის სინათლის ნათების საათები დამოკიდებულია გეოგრაფიულ მდებარეობასა და ამინდის 
პირობებზე.
ელექტრონათურა აღჭურვილია პასიური ინფრაწითელი მოძრაობის სენსორით.
სანათს აქვს 2 სინათლის რეჟიმი:
A. რეჟიმი: მუდმივი ნათება   - სანათი მუდმივად ანათებს სიბნელეში  B. რეჟიმი: სიკაშკაშის 
ცვლილება - სანათი მუდმივად ანათებს სიბნელეში  - სანათი ზრდის სიკაშკაშეს, როდესაც სენსორი 
იგრძნობს მოძრაობას. გადართვის დრო: 25 წამი C. რეჟიმი: სენსორი   -სინათლე ანათებს, თუ სენსორი 
აფიქსირებს მოძრაობას. გადართვის დრო: 25 წამი
სანათის აწევის რეკომენდებული სიმაღლე მოძრაობის სენსორის იდეალური მუშაობისთვის: 2 მ.
აკუმულატორული ბატარეა. ბატარეის ტიპის გარკვევა შესაძლებელია ლამპაზე განთავსებულ 
მონაცემების ცხრილში.
დაუშვებელია აპარატის სათამაშოს სახით გამოყენება 14 წლამდე ასაკის ბავშვებისთვის.
ლამპა არ გადაყაროთ საოჯახო ნაგავთან ერთად.
გაწმენდა: როცა მზის პანელი დაფარულია მტვრით, გაწმინდეთ ის რბილი დატენიანებული ნაჭრით 
(არ გამოიყენოთ ქიმიური და სახეხი საშუალებები). აუცილებელია იმის უზრუნველყოფა, რომ მზის 
ნათებაში არ მოხვდეს სისველე.
თითოეულ შემთხვევაში ჩვენი პროდუქტები აკმაყოფილბენ შესაბამის ევროპულ სტანდარტებს (EN 
60598)
ნარჩენების განკარგვა
ლამპა არ გადაყაროთ საოჯახო ნაგავთან ერთად.
თხოვეთ თქვენს საზოგადოებას ან ქალაქს ნაგვის გარემო-მეგობრული სახით განკარგვა.
ნარჩენების ცალკე შეგროვების სიმბოლო ნიშნავს, რომ პროდუქტი ცალკე უნდა შეგროვდეს, ანუ ის 
არ შეიძლება მოთავსდეს იმავე კონტეინერში მუნიციპალურ ნარჩენებთან ერთად. გამოყენებული 
პროდუქტი შეიძლება შეიცავდეს საშიშ ნივთიერებებს, ნარევებსა და კომპონენტებს, რომლებმაც 
შეიძლება დააბინძურონ გარემო და, შესაბამისად, საფრთხე შეუქმნან ადამიანის ჯანმრთელობასა და 
სიცოცხლეს. არ შეიძლება მისი გადაყრა, როგორც დაუხარისხებელი მუნიციპალური ნარჩენი.
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NO  - BRUKSANVISNING FOR LYSARMATUR! 
For din egen sikkerhet, monter og sett lysarmaturen i drift basert på instruksjonene. Bevar disse instruksjonene. Identifiser 

tegningene på produktet, på produktdataskiltet og i bruksanvisningen, og ta advarselstekstene i betraktning.
Bærbart lysarmatur.
Produktet er egnet både for innvendig og utvendig bruk.
I løpet av dagen konverterer solcellepanelet solenergi til elektrisitet, og lader batteriet. Om natten forsynes sollampen med 
elektrisiteten som er lagret i batteriet, og slår på lyset automatisk.  Varigheten til sollampen er avhengig av geografisk 
plassering og værforhold. 
Varigheten til sollampen er avhengig av geografisk plassering og værforhold.
Armaturet er utstyrt med en passiv infrarød (PIR) bevegelsessensor.
Lysarmaturen har 2 lysmodus:
A. modus: kontinuerlig belysning - Lampen er på konstant når det er mørkt B. modus: Endring av lysstyrke - Lampen er på 
konstant når det er mørkt - Belysningen øker lysstyrken når sensoren registrerer bevegelse. Slå på tiden: 25 sek  C. modus: 
sensor - Lysarmaturet slår seg på hvis sensoren oppdager bevegelse. Slå på tiden: 25 sek 
Anbefalt monteringshøyde av lysarmatur - for en perfekt operasjon av bevegelsessensor: 2 m.
Oppladbart batteri. Batteritypen finnes pĺ rangeringsetiketten pĺ lampen.
Apparatet må ikke brukes som et leketøy for barn under 14 år.
Ikke kast lampen i husholdningsavfallet.
RENGJŘRING: Nĺr solcellepanelet er dekket med střv, mĺ du rengjřre det ved ĺ bruke en myk, damp klut (ikke bruk 
kjemikalier eller slipemidler). Det er viktig ĺ pĺse at ingen luftfuktighet kommer inn i solcellelyset.
Våre produkter er i samsvar med de relative europeiske standardene i hvert tilfelle (EN 60598)
Avfallshåndtering
Ikke kast lampen i husholdningsavfallet.
Henvend deg til borettslaget eller kommunen angående hensiktsmessige miljøvennlig avfallshåndtering.
Symbolet for adskilt avfallsinnsamling betyr at produktet må samles inn separat, det kan for eksempel ikke plasseres 
i samme beholder som husholdningsavfall. Det brukte produktet kan inneholde farlige substanser, blandinger og 
komponenter som kan forurense miljøet og dermed utsette menneskelig helse og liv for fare. Det kan ikke avhendes som 
usortert husholdningsavfall.
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IT  - ISTRUZIONI DI UTILIZZO E FUNZIONAMENTO PER APPARECCHI DI ILLUMINAZIONE! 
Per la vostra sicurezza, montare e utilizzare l'apparecchio seguendo le istruzioni. Conservare le presenti istruzioni. 
Identificare i simboli presenti sul prodotto, sulla sua targhetta e nelle istruzioni e rispettare le avvertenze.
Apparecchio di illuminazione portatile.
Il prodotto è adatto all'uso interno ed esterno.
Durante il giorno, il pannello fotovoltaico converte l'energia solare in elettricità e ricarica la batteria; di notte, alimentata 
dall'elettricità accumulata nella batteria, la lampada solare si accende automaticamente. Le ore di illuminazione solare 
dipendono dall'ubicazione geografica e dalle condizioni atmosferiche.
Le ore di illuminazione solare dipendono dall'ubicazione geografica e dalle condizioni atmosferiche.
La lampada è dotata di un sensore di movimento a infrarossi passivo (PIR). 
La lampada ha 2 modalità di illuminazione:
Modalità A: accensione continua - La lampada rimane accesa in continuazione Modalità B: variazione della luminosità - 
La lampada rimane accesa in continuazione - L'apparecchio aumenta la luminosità quando il sensore rileva un movimento. 
Tempo di accensione: 25 sec Modalità C: sensore - La luce si accende se il sensore rileva un movimento. Tempo di 
accensione: 25 sec 
Altezza raccomandata per l'installazione dell'apparecchio per garantire il corretto funzionamento del sensore di 
movimento: 2 m.
Batteria ricaricabile. Il tipo di batteria è indicato sull'etichetta di classificazione della lampada.
L'apparecchio non è un giocattolo e non deve essere utilizzato da bambini di età inferiore ai 14 anni.
Non smaltire la lampada nei rifiuti domestici
PULIZIA: Quando il pannello solare è coperto di polvere, pulirlo utilizzando un panno morbido inumidito (non utilizzare 
detergenti chimici o abrasivi). È importante che nella lampada solare non penetri umidità.
Tutti i nostri prodotti sono conformi alla relativa norma europea (EN 60598)
Smaltimento dei rifiuti
Non smaltire la lampada nei rifiuti domestici
Chiedere alla comunità o alla Municipalità informazioni sulle procedure appropriate per uno smaltimento ecologico.
Il simbolo della raccolta differenziata significa che il prodotto deve essere raccolto separatamente, cioè non può essere 
messo nello stesso contenitore dei rifiuti urbani. Il prodotto utilizzato può contenere sostanze, miscele e componenti 
pericolosi che possono inquinare l'ambiente e quindi mettere in pericolo la salute e la vita delle persone. Non può essere 
smaltito come rifiuto urbano indifferenziato.
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SV  -   ANVÄNDNING OCH BRUKSANVISNINGAR FÖR ARMATUREN! 
För din egen säkerhet, montera och använd armaturen med hjälp av instruktionerna. Bevara dessa instruktioner. Identifiera 
ritningarna på produkten, på etiketten på produkten och i bruksanvisningen och ta varningstexterna i beaktande.
Bärbar armatur.
Produkten är lämplig för användning både inomhus och utomhus.
Under dagtid omvandlar solpanel solenergi till elektricitet och laddar batteriet. På natten, slås lampan, som drivs av 
elektricitet som lagrats i batteriet, på automatiskt.  Belysningstimmarna beror på geografiskt läge och väder. 
Belysningstimmarna beror på geografiskt läge och väder.
Lampan har en passiv infraröd rörelsesensor (PIR).
Lampan har 2 belysningslägen:
A. läge: kontinuerlig belysning - Lampan är konstant tänd. B. läge: Ändring av ljusstyrka - Lampan är konstant tänd. 
- Armaturen ökar sin ljusstyrka när sensorn upptäcker rörelse. Belysningstid: 25 sek. C. läge: sensor - Ljuset tänds om 
sensorn upptäcker rörelse. Belysningstid: 25 sek.
Monteringshöjd av 2m rekommenderas för lampan för att vara rörelsesensoren verksam klanderfri.
Laddningsbart batteri. Batterityp står på lampans energimärkning.
Apparaten får inte användas som leksak för barn under 14 år.
Avyttra inte lampan med hushållsavfall.
RENGÖRING: ifall solar batterier har övertäckt med damm då göra ren med en fuktig mjuk trasa (använda varken kemiskt 
medel eller skurmedel). Passa på att inte komma fuktighet i innersta delen av sollampan.
Våra produkter uppfyller för varje fall relevanta EU-standarder (EN 60598)
Avfallshantering
Avyttra inte lampan med hushållsavfall.
Fråga i din kommun var det är bäst att avyttra miljövänligt avfall.
Symbolen för separat avfallsinsamling betyder att produkten ska samlas in separat, det innebär att den kan inte placeras 
i samma avfallsbehållare som hushållsavfall. Den förbrukade produkten kan innehålla farliga ämnen, blandningar och 
komponenter som kan förorena miljön och därmed äventyra människors hälsa och liv. Den kan inte bortskaffas som 
osorterat hushållsavfall.
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TR  - LAMBA IÇIN KULLANIM VE ÇALIŞTIRMA TALIMATLARI! 
Güvenliğiniz için, lambayı talimatlara uygun olarak monte edin ve çalıştırın. Bu talimatları saklayın. Ürünün, ürünün bilgi 
levhasının ve talimatların üzerindeki çizimleri tanımlayın ve uyarı yazılarını dikkate alın.
Portatif lamba armatürü
Ürün, hem bina içi hem de bina dışı kullanım için uygundur. 
Gündüz esnasında, güneş enerjili panel güneş enerjisini elektriğe dönüştürür ve pili yeniden şarj eder, güneş enerjili ışık 
otomatik olarak yanar. Güneş enerjili ışığın yanma saatleri, coğrafi konuma ve hava koşullarına bağlıdır. 
Güneş enerjili ışığın yanma saatleri, coğrafi konuma ve hava koşullarına bağlıdır. 
Lamba teçhizatı pasif kızılötesi (PIR) hareket sensörü ile donatılmıştır. 
Lamba teçhizatı 2 aydınlatma moduna sahiptir:
A. mod: sürekli aydınlatma - Lamba karanlıkta sürekli yanar B. mod: Parlaklık değişimi - Lamba karanlıkta sürekli 
yanar - Armatür, sensör hareket algıladığında parlaklığını artırır. Açık kalma süresi: 25 sn C. mod: sensör - Sensör hareket 
algılarsa ışık yanar. Açık kalma süresi: 25 sn 
Hareket sensörünün mükemmel çalışması için ışık armatürünün önerilen montaj yüksekliği: 2 m
Yeniden şarj edilebilen pil. Pil tipi, lambanın sınıflandırma etiketinde bulunabilir
Cihaz, 14 yaşın altındaki çocuklar için bir çocuk oyuncağı olarak kullanılmamalıdır. 
Lambayı evsel atıklarla birlikte atmayın.
TEMİZLEME: Solar paneli tozla kaplandığında yumuşak ve nemli bir bezle temizleyin (kimyasal veya aşındırıcı 
temizleyici kullanmayın). Solar ışığına nem girmediğinden emin olunması önemlidir. 
Ürünlerimiz, her durumda ilgili Avrupa standartlarına uymaktadır (EN 60598). 
Atık bertarafı
Lambayı evsel atıklarla birlikte atmayın.
Uygun bir çevre dostu atık bertarafı için yöre halkına ya da belediyeye sorun.
Ayrı atık toplama sembolü, ürünün ayrı olarak toplanması gerektiği anlamına gelir, yani belediye atıkları ile aynı çöp 
kutusuna koyulamaz. Kullanılan ürün, çevreyi kirletebilecek, dolayısıyla da insan sağlığını ve hayatını tehlikeye atabilecek 
tehlikeli maddeler, karışımlar ve bileşenler içerebilir. Ayrıştırılmamış belediye atığı olarak atılamaz.

İthalatçı: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Menşe Ülke: Çin

AZ  -   ÇIRAĞIN ISTIFADƏSI VƏ ONA QULLUQ ÜZRƏ TƏLIMAT! 
Öz şəxsi təhlükəsziliyiniz üçün sizdən çırağı təlimata uyğun olaraq quraşdırmaq və qoşmaq xahiş olunur. Təlimatı 
saxlayın. Çırağın üzərində, onun texniki məlumatlar cədvəlində və istifadəçi təlimatında göstərilmiş cizgilər ilə tanış olun. 
Xəbərdaredici mətnləri nəzərə alın.
Daşınan çıraq
 Çıraq otaqda və ya açıq havada istifadə üçün nəzərdə tutulub.
 Gün ərzində günəş batareyası günəş enerjisini elektrik enerjiyə çevirir və akumulyatoru yükləyir.  Günəş işığı avtomatik 
olaraq yanır. Günəş işığının yanma vaxtı coğrafi yerləşmədən və hava şəraitindən asılıdır.
 Çırağın günəş batareyası ilə işləmə müddəti onun coğrafi yerləşimindən və hava şəraitindən asılıdır.

Çıraq passiv infraqırmızı (PIR) hərəkət sensoru ilə təchiz olunub. 
Çıraq 2 işıq rejiminə malikdir:
Rejim A: davamlı işıqlandırma - Çıraq qaranlıqda fasiləsiz işıq saçır Rejim B: Parlaqlığın dəyişməsi - Çıraq qaranlıqda 
fasiləsiz işıq saçır - Sensor hərəkət aşkar edən zaman lampa parlaqlığını artırır. Yanma müddəti: 25 saniyə Rejim C: sensor - 
Sensor hərəkət aşkar etdikdə işıq yanır. Yanma müddəti: 25 saniyə 
Hərəkət sensorunun mükəmməl çalışması üçün çırağın tövsiyə olunan montaj hündürlüyü 2 m təşkil edir.
Akkumulyator. Akkumulyatorun növü çırağın texniki məlumat cədvəlində göstərilib. 
 Bu çıraq 14 yaşı tamam olmamış uşaqlar tərəfindən uşaq oyuncağı kimi istifadə olunmamalıdır.
Lampanı məişət tullantıları ilə bir yerdə tullamayın
TƏMİZLƏMƏ:  Günəş batareyasını toz basdıqda, onu yumşaq nəm əski ilə təmizləyin (kimyavi və ya cilalayıcı maddələrdən 
istifadə etməyin). Nəmin günəş batareyasının üzərinə çırağın içinə girməməsinə nəzarət edin. 
Bizim məhsulumuz bütün hallarda avropa standartlarının tələblərinə cavab verir (EN 60598)
Tullantıların məhvi
Lampanı məişət tullantıları ilə bir yerdə tullamayın
 Bu cür tullantıların ekologiyaya zərər vurmadan utilizasiyası barədə icmanızdan və ya rayonunuzdan öyrənin.
Tullantıların ayrıca yığılması simvolu o deməkdir ki, məhsul ayrıca yığılmalıdır, yəni məişət tullantıları ilə eyni qaba 
yerləşdirilə bilməz. İstifadə olunan məhsulun tərkibində ətraf mühiti çirkləndirə və nəticədə insan sağlamlığına və həyatına 
təhlükə yarada bilən təhlükəli maddələr, qarışıqlar və komponentlər ola bilər. Onu çeşidlənməmiş məişət tullantıları kimi 
atmaq olmaz.

İdxalçı: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Mənşə ölkəsi: Çin

BS  - UPUTSTVA ZA KORIŠTENJE I RUKOVANJE RASVJETNIM TIJELOM! 
Zbog vaše sigurnosti, rasvjetno tijelo postavite i stavite u rad na osnovu ovih uputstava. Sačuvajte ova uputstva. 
Identificirajte šeme na proizvodu, na pločici proizvoda s podacima i u uputstvima i pridržavajte se napisanih upozorenja.
Prenosivo rasvjetno tijelo.
Proizvod je prikladan i za unutrašnju i vanjsku upotrebu.
Tokom dana, solarni panel pretvara sunčevu energiju u elektricitet i dopunjava baterije; tokom noći, pokretano električnom 
strujom sačuvanom unutar baterije, solarno svjetlo se automatski uključuje.  Sati svijetljenja solarnog svjetla zavise od 
geografske lokacije i vremenskih uvjeta. 
Sati svijetljenja solarnog svjetla zavise od geografske lokacije i vremenskih uvjeta.
Rasvetno telo opremljeno je pasivnim infracrvenim (PIR) senzorom pokreta. 
Rasvetno telo ima 2 načina osvetljenja:
A. način: neprekidno osvetljenje - Lampa je stalno uključena, svetli u mraku B. način: Promjena svjetline - Lampa je stalno 
uključena, svetli u mraku Svjetiljka povećava svoju osvijetljenost kada senzor detektuje kretanje. Svetlo je uključeno 25 
sek C. način: senzor - Rasvetno telo se uključuje ako senzor otkrije pokret. Svetlo je uključeno 25 sek 
Preporučena visina za montiranje rasvjetnog tijela radi savršenog funkcionisanje senzora pokreta: 2 m.
Punjiva baterija. Vrsta baterije se može vidjeti na naljepnici s tehničkim podacima o lampi.
Aparat se ne smije koristiti kao dječija igračka za djecu mlađu od 14 godina.
Lampu nemojte odlagati u kućni otpad.
ČIŠĆENJE: Kad se solarni panel prekrije prašinom, očistite ga koristeći mekanu navlaženu tkaninu (nemojte koristiti 
nikakvo hemijsko ili abrazivno sredstvo za čišćenje). Važno je osigurati da vlaga ne prodre u solarno svjetlo.
Svi naši proizvodi zadovoljavaju relevantne standarde Europske unije (EN 60598)
Odlaganje na otpad
Lampu nemojte odlagati u kućni otpad.
Zatražite uputstva od lokalnih ili gradskih vlasti o odgovarajućem načinu prikupljanja otpada prikladnom za očuvanje 
životnog okoliša.
Simbol za odvojeno sakupljanje otpada znači da se proizvod mora odvojeno sakupljati, odnosno ne može se stavljati u 
isti kontejner sa komunalnim otpadom. Korišteni proizvod može sadržavati opasne tvari, mješavine i komponente koje 
mogu zagaditi okoliš i posljedično ugroziti zdravlje i život ljudi. Ne može se odlagati kao nesortirani komunalni otpad.

Uvoznik: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Zemlja porijekla: Kina

LB  -   BENOTZUNGS- AN BETRIIBSULEEDUNGE FIR BELIICHTUNGSKIERPER! 
Fir Är Sécherheet montéiert an huelt de Beliichtungskierper baséierend op den Instruktiounen a Betrib. Versuergt dës 
Instruktiounen. identifizéiert d'Ofbildungen um Produkt, um Ugaabsschëld vum Produkt an an den Instruktiounen a 
beuecht d'Warnhiwäiser.
Drobare Beliichtungskierper.
D'Produkt ass souwuel intern an extern ze benotzen.
Daagsiwwer wandelt d'Solarzell Sonnenenergie a Stroum ëm a luet den Akku op; nuets schalt sech d'Luucht automatesch 
an a gëtt vum gespäicherte Stroum am Akku versuergt.  D'Beliichtungsstonne vum Sonneliicht hänke vum geografesche 
Standuert an de Wiederkonditiounen of. 
D'Beliichtungsstonne vum Sonneliicht hänke vum geografesche Standuert an de Wiederkonditiounen of.
D'Lucht as mat engem Bewégungssensor fir Passiv-Infrarout (PIR) ausgestattet. 
D'Lucht huet 2 Luchtmode.
A. Modus: Dauerlucht - D'Lucht licht bei Donkelheet konstant hell. B. Modus: Hellegkeetsännerung - D'Lucht licht bei 
Donkelheet konstant hell. - D'Luucht erhéicht seng Hellegkeet, soubal den Sensor Beweegung erkennt. Aschaltzeit: 25 
Sek. C. Modus: Sensor - D'Lucht as ageschaltet, wann den Sensor eng Bewégung erkennt. Aschaltzeit: 25 Sek. 
Empfuele Montagehéicht vum Beliichtungskierper fir perfekte Betrib vum Beweegungssensor: 2 m.
Wiesselbar Batterie. Batteriestyp kann op der Bewäertungsetikett vun der Luucht fonnt ginn.
Den Apparat däerf net als Spillgezei fir e Kand ënner 14 Joer benotzt ginn.
D'Luuchten net am Hausoffall entsuergen.
BOTZEN: Wann d'Solarzell mat Stëbs bedeckt ass, da botzt se w. e. g. mat Hëllef vun engem douce fiichte Stoff (benotzt 
keng chemesch oder Scheuermëttel). Et ass wichteg, sécherzestellen, datt keng Fiichtegkeet an d'Solarluucht andréngt.
Eis Produkter entspriechen de jeeweilegen europäesche Virschrëften (EN 60598)
Offallentsuergung
D'Luuchten net am Hausoffall entsuergen.
Frot Är Gemeng oder Staadverwaltung fir déi richteg ëmweltfrëndlech Offallsentsuergung.
D'Symbol fir getrennt Offallsammlung bedeit, dass den Produit getrennt gesammelt muss ginn, dat heescht et dierf net an 
deselwechte Container geheit ginn wei den Reschtoffall. Den benotzten Produit kann geféierlech Stoffer, Mëschungen an 
aner Elementer enthalen, déi d'Ëmwelt verschmotzen an soumat d'Gesondheet an d'Liewen vu Mënschen a Gefor setzen 
kënnen. Et dierf also net als onzortéierten Reschtoffall entsuergt ginn.

Importateur: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Origine: China

NL  - GEBRUIKS- EN BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES VOOR LAMPARMATUUR. 
Voor uw eigen veiligheid, monteer en installeer de lamparmatuur volgens de aanwijzingen. Bewaar de instructies. Bepaal 
de juiste diagrammen op het product, op het gegevensoverzicht en in de aanwijzingen en neem de waarschuwingen in acht.
Draagbare lamparmatuur.
Het product is geschikt voor gebruik binnenshuis en buitenshuis.
Overdag converteert het zonnepaneel de zonne-energie in electrische energie en laad de accu op; 's nachts wordt de lamp 
ingeschakeld en verbruikt de lamp de energie uit de accu.
De tijdspanne dat de zonne-energielamp verlicht is afhankelijk van de plaatsing en de weersomstandigheden.
De armatuur is uitgerust met een passieve infrarood (PIR) bewegingssensor.
De armatuur heeft 2 lichtmodi:
A. modus: voortdurende verlichting - De lamp is continu aan als het donker is B. modus: Helderheidswijziging - De lamp is 
continu aan als het donker is - De armatuur verhoogt de lichtsterkte wanneer de sensor beweging detecteert. Inschakeltijd: 
25 sec C. modus: sensor - De armatuur wordt ingeschakeld wanneer de sensor beweging detecteert. Inschakeltijd: 25 sec 
Voor het optimale functioneren van de bewegingsdetectie wordt een montage-hoogte van 2 meter aangeraden.
Bevat een oplaadbare accu. Het type accu staat op het gegevensstaatje van de lamp.
De lamparmatuur is geen kinderspeelgoed. Kinderen mogen de lamp alleen onder toezicht van volwassenen gebruiken. 
Niet in het huishoudelijk afval deponeren
SCHOONMAAK: Als het zonnepaneel bestoft is, schoonmaken met een vochtige, zachte doek (gebruik geen 
schoonmaakmiddelen of schuurmiddelen) Let erop dat er geen vocht in het binnenste van de solar lamp kan komen
Onze producten voldoen in alle gevallen aan de relevante Europese normen (EN 60598).
Afvalhergebruik
Niet in het huishoudelijk afval deponeren
Informeer bij het plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsinstituut naar milieuvriendelijke verwerkingsmogelijkheden van afval.
Het symbool voor gescheiden afvalinzameling betekent dat het product gescheiden moet worden ingezameld, d.w.z. het 
mag niet samen met het gemeentelijk afval in dezelfde container worden geplaatst. Het gebruikte product kan gevaarlijke 
stoffen, mengsels en componenten bevatten die het milieu kunnen vervuilen en daardoor de menselijke gezondheid en het 
leven in gevaar kunnen brengen. Het mag niet als ongesorteerd gemeentelijk afval worden afgevoerd.

Importeur: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Plaats van herkomst: China

GA  -    TREORACHA ÚSÁIDE AGUS OIBRIÚCHÁIN DON FHEISTIÚ SOLAIS! 
Ar mhaithe le do shábháilteacht, feistigh an feistiú solais agus cuir i bhfeidhm é de réir na dtreoracha. Caomhnaigh na 
treoracha seo. Aithin na léaráidí ar an táirge, ar phláta sonraí na táirge, agus sna treoracha agus cuir na téacsanna foláirimh 
san áireamh.
Feistiú solais iniompartha.
Tá an táirge oiriúnach d'úsáid laistigh agus d'úsáid lasmuigh.
I rith an lae, athríonn an grianphainéal an ghrianchumhacht go leictreachas agus athluchtaíonn sé an cadhnra; i rith na 
hoíche, agus cumhacht á soláthar dó ag an leictreachas atá stóráilte sa chadhnra, lastar an griansolas go huathoibríoch.  
Braitheann na huaireanta a bhíonn an griansolas lasta ar shuíomh geografach agus ar chúinsí aimsire. 
Braitheann na huaireanta a bhíonn an griansolas lasta ar shuíomh geografach agus ar chúinsí aimsire.
Tá an feisteas solais feistithe le braiteoir gluaiseachta éighníomhach infridhearg (PIR).
Tá 2 mhodh solais ag an bhfeistiú solais:
A. modh: soilsiú leanúnach - Tá an lampa ar sholas i gcónaí sa dorchadas B. modh: Athrú gile - Tá an lampa ar sholas i 
gcónaí sa dorchadas - Méadaíonn an solas a ghile nuair a bhraitheann an braiteoir gluaiseacht. Athraigh in am: 25 soic C. 

mód: braiteoir - Tá an fheistiú solais ar siúl, má bhraitheann an braiteoir gluaiseacht. Athraigh in am: 25 soic
Airde molta feistithe an fheistithe solais le haghaidh oibriúchán foirfe an bhraiteora ghluaiseachta: 2 m.
Cadhnra in-athluchtaithe Tá an cineál cadhnra le fáil ar lipéad rátála an lampa.
Ná húsáidtear an fearas mar bhréagán leanaí do leanaí faoi bhun 14 bliana d'aois.
Ná caith an lampa amach leis an dramhaíl tí.
GLANADH: Má bhíonn an grianphainéal clúdaithe le deannach, glan é le thoil le ceirt bhog thais (ná húsáid aon ghlantóir 
ceimiceach nó scríobach). Tá sé tábhachtach a chinntiú nach dtéann aon taise isteach sa ghriansolas.
Cloíonn ár gcuid táirigí leis na caighdeáin Eorpacha a bhaineann leo i ngach gcás (EN 60598)
Diúscairt dramhaíola
Ná caith an lampa amach leis an dramhaíl tí.
Fiarfaidh don phobal nó don bhaile maidir le diúscairt dramhaíola cuí atá neamhdhíobhálach don timpeallacht.
Ciallaíonn an tsiombail do bhailiú dramhaíola ar leith go gcaithfear an táirge a bhailiú ar leithligh, m.sh. ní féidir é a 
chur sa choimeádán céanna le dramhaíl bhardasach. D'fhéadfadh substaintí, meascáin agus comhpháirteanna guaiseacha 
a bheith sa táirge a úsáidtear a d'fhéadfadh an comhshaol a thruailliú agus sláinte agus beatha an duine a chur i mbaol dá 
bharr. Ní féidir é a dhiúscairt mar dhramhaíl bhardasach neamhshaolta.

Allmaireoir: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Áit Bhunaidh: An tSín

IS  -    NOTKUNAR- OG STARFRÆKSLULEIÐBEININGAR FYRIR LJÓSASTÆÐI! 
Í öryggisskyni skal setja upp ljósastæðið og taka það í notkun samkvæmt leiðbeiningunum. Geymdu leiðbeiningarnar. Finndu 
teikningarnar á vörunni, á upplýsingaplötu vörunnar og í leiðbeiningunum og hafðu hliðsjón af viðvaranatextunum.
Hreyfanlegt ljósastæði.
Nota má vöruna bæði innan- og utandyra.
Að degi til breytir sólarrafhlaðan sólarorku í rafmagn og hleður rafhlöðuna; að næturlagi kviknar sjálfkrafa á ljósinu vegna 
rafmagnsins í rafhlöðunni.  Ljóstími ljóssins fer eftir landfræðilegri staðsetningu og veðuraðstæðum. 
Ljóstími ljóssins fer eftir landfræðilegri staðsetningu og veðuraðstæðum.
Í ljósastæðinu er komið fyrir passívum innrauðum (PIR) hreyfiskynjara.
Ljósastæðið er með 2 ljósastillingar:
A. stilling: samfelld lýsing - Lampinn er alltaf á í myrkri B. stilling: Breyting á birtustigi - Lampinn er alltaf á í myrkri - 
Ljósabúnaðurinn eykur birtustig sitt þegar skynjarinn skynjar hreyfingu. Helst á í 25 sek C. stilling: skynjari - Það kviknar á 
ljósinu ef skynjarinn greinir hreyfingu. Helst á í 25 sek 
Ráðlögð uppsetningarhæð ljósastæðisins til að hreyfiskynjarinn virki fullkomlega: 2 m.
Hleðslurafhlaða. Rafhlöðugerðina má sjá á uppsetningarmerkimiða lampans.
Ekki má nota búnaðinn sem leikfang fyrir börn undir 14 ára aldri.
Ekki farga ljósinu með heimilissorpi.
ÞRIF: Þegar sólarrafhlaðan er þakin ryki skal þrífa hana með mjúkum, rökum klút (ekki nota íðefni eða sverfandi hreinsiefni). 
Það er mikilvægt að tryggja að enginn raki berist inn í ljósið.
Vörur okkar uppfylla viðeigandi Evrópustaðla í hverju tilviki (EN 60598)
Úrgangslosun
Ekki farga ljósinu með heimilissorpi.
Leitaðu upplýsinga þar sem þú býrð eða í sveitarfélaginu um viðeigandi umhverfisvæna úrgangsförgun.
Táknið fyrir sérstaka sorphirðu þýðir að vörunni þarf að farga sérstaklega, þ.e.a.s. ekki er hægt að setja hana í sama ílát og 
heimilissorp. Varan sem notuð er getur innihaldið hættuleg efni, blöndur og efnisþætti sem geta mengað umhverfið og þar af 
leiðandi stofnað heilsu manna og lífi í hættu. Ekki er hægt að farga vörunni með óflokkuðu sorpi sveitarfélagins.

Innflutningsaðili: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Upprunaland: Kína

CA  -   INSTRUCCIONS D'ÚS I FUNCIONAMENT DE LES LÀMPADES! 
Per la seva seguretat, instal·li i utilitzi les làmpades seguint aquestes instruccions. Desi les instruccions. Identifiqui els 
dibuixos del quadre de botons del producte i els esquemes de les instruccions i tingui en compte els textos d'advertència.
Làmpada portàtil.
Aquest producte es pot utilitzar tant a l'interior com a l'exterior.
De dia, el panell solar converteix l'energia solar en electricitat i recarrega la bateria. De nit, el llum solar s'encén 
automàticament amb l'energia emmagatzemada a la bateria.  El nombre d'hores d'insolació depen de la situació geogràfica 
i de les condicions atmosfèriques.  
El nombre d'hores d'insolació depen de la situació geogràfica i de les condicions atmosfèriques.
La llum està equipada amb un sensor de moviment passiu infraroig (PIR). 
La làmpada té 2 modes de llum:
A. mode: il·luminació continua - La làmpada està en il·luminació constant en la foscor B. mode: Canvi de brillantor - La 
làmpada està en il·luminació constant en la foscor - La làmpada augmenta la brillantor quan el sensor detecta moviment. 
Temps encès: 25 segons C. mode: sensor - La làmpada s'encén si el sensor detecta moviment. Temps encès: 25 segons 
Per obtenir un rendiment òptim del sensor de moviment, l’alçada recomanada per la instal·lació de la làmpada és d’2 
metres.
Bateria recarregable. Trobarà les especificacions sobre el tipus de bateria impreses a l'etiqueta. 
Aquesta aparell no s'ha de considerar una joguina per a menors de 14 anys. 
No llenci la làmpada a la brossa.
NETEJA: Quan el panell solar tingui pols al damunt, si us plau, netegi'l amb un drap una mica humit (no utilitzi cap 
netejador químic ni corrosiu). És important evitar que entri humitat dins el llum solar.
Els nostres productes s'ajusten als estàndards europeus pertinents (EN 60598)
Eliminació de residus
No llenci la làmpada a la brossa.
Busqui una deixalleria o punt de recollida d'aparells electrònics on la pugui dipositar.
El símbol de la recollida selectiva de residus vol dir que el producte s’ha de recollir per separat, per exemple no es pot 
posar al mateix contenidor que els residus normals. El producte utilitzat pot contenir substàncies perilloses, barreges i 
components que poden contaminar el medi ambient i, per tant, posar en perill la salut i la vida humanes. No es pot eliminar 
com qualsevol altre residu normal.
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MT  -   STRUZZJONIJIET DWAR L-UŻU U T-TĦADDIM TA' FITTING TAD-DAWL! 
Għas-sigurezza tiegħek, immonta u ħaddem il-fitting tad-dawl skond l-istruzzjonijiet. Żomm dawn l-istruzzjonijiet. 
Identifika d-disinni fuq il-prodott, fuq il-pjanċa tad-dejta tal-prodott, u fl-istruzzjonijiet u agħti kas it-testi ta' twissija. 
Fitting tad-dawl li jinġarr.
Il-prodott huwa adattat kemm għall-użu fuq ġewwa kif ukoll fuq barra.
Matul il-ġurnata, il-pannelli tax-xemx jikkonvertu l-enerġija mix-xemx f'elettriku u jiċċarġjaw mill-ġdid il-batterija; matul 
il-lejl, mogħti l-elettriku maħżun fil-batterija, id-dawl solari jixgħel awtomatikament.  
Is-sigħat ta' xegħil tad-dawl solari jiddependi mill-post ġeografiku u l-kundizzjoni tat-temp. 
It-tagħmir tad-dawl huwa mgħammar b'senser tal-moviment infrared passiv (PIR).
It-tagħmir tad-dawl għandu 2 modi ta' kif jixghel id-dawl:
A. modalità: dawl kontinwu - Il-lampa tkun mixgħula kontinwament fid-dlam B. modalità: bidla fil-luminożità - Il-lampa 
tkun mixgħula kontinwament fid-dlam - L-apparat iżid il-luminożità tiegħu meta s-sensor iħoss moviment.Idum mixgħul: 
25 il-sekonda  C. modalità: senser - Il-fiting tad-dawl ikun mixgħul, jekk is-senser jaqbad moviment. Idum mixgħul: 25 
il-sekonda 
L-għoli tal-immuntar irrakkomandat tal-fitting tad-dawl għal tħaddim perfett tas-sensur b’moviment: 2 m.
Batterija li terġa' tiċċarġja. Dan it-tip ta' batterija jista' jinstab fuq it-tikketta tar-rating tal-lampa. 
L-apparat ma għandux jintuża bħala ġugarell għal tfal taħt l-14-il sena.
Tarmix il-lampa mal-iskart domestiku
TINDIF: Meta l-pannella solari tinkesa' bit-trab, jekk jogħġbok naddafha billi tuża drapp ħafif niedi (tużax xi prodott ta' 
tindif kimiku jew li jobrox). Huwa importanti li ebda ndewwa ma tidħol fid-dawl solari. 
Il-prodotti tagħna jikkonformaw mal-istandards Ewropej relattivi f'kull każ (EN 60598)
Rimi tal-iskart
Tarmix il-lampa mal-iskart domestiku
Staqsi lill-komunità jew lill-belt għal rimi ta' skart xieraq li ma jagħmilx ħsara lill-ambjent
Is-simbolu għall-ġbir separat tal-iskart ifisser li l-prodott irid jinġabar separatament, jiġifieri ma jistax jitqiegħed fl-istess 
kontenitur mal-iskart muniċipali. Il-prodott użat jista' jkun fih sustanzi, taħlitiet u komponenti perikolużi li jistgħu jniġġsu 
l-ambjent u konsegwentement jipperikolaw is-saħħa u l-ħajja tal-bniedem. Ma jistax jintrema bħala skart muniċipali mhux 
magħżul.
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ME  -UPUTSTVA ZA KORIŠTENJE I RUKOVANJE RASVJETNIM TIJELOM! 
Radi vaše sigurnosti, namontirajte i rasvjetno tijelo stavite u rad na osnovu ovih uputstava. Sačuvajte ova uputstva. 
Identifikujte šeme na proizvodu, na pločici proizvoda s podacima i u uputstvima i imajte na umu tekstualna upozorenja.
Prenosivo rasvjetno tijelo.
Proizvod je prikladan i za unutrašnju i spoljnu upotrebu.
Tokom dana, solarni panel pretvara sunčevu energiju u elektricitet i dopunjava baterije; tokom noći, pokretano električnom 
strujom sačuvanom unutar baterije, solarno svjetlo se automatski uključuje.  Sati svijetljenja solarnog svjetla zavise od 
geografske lokacije i vremenskih uslova. 
Sati svijetljenja solarnog svjetla zavise od geografske lokacije i vremenskih uslova.
Rasvetno telo opremljeno je pasivnim infracrvenim (PIR) senzorom pokreta. 
Rasvetno telo ima 2 načina osvetljenja:
A. način: neprekidno osvetljenje - Lampa je stalno uključena, svetli u mraku B. način: Promjena osvijetljenosti - Lampa 
je stalno uključena, svetli u mraku Svjetiljka povećava svoju osvijetljenost kada senzor detektuje kretanje. Svetlo je 
uključeno 25 sek C. način: senzor - Rasvetno telo se uključuje ako senzor otkrije pokret. Svetlo je uključeno 25 sek 
Preporučena visina postavljanja rasvjetnog tijela za savršeno funkcionisanje senzora pokreta: 2 m.
Baterija koja može da se puni. Vrsta baterije se može pronaći na proizvođačevoj etiketi na lampi.
Ovo rasvjetno tijelo ne smiju koristiti djeca mlađa od 14 godina kao dječju igračku.
Lampu nemojte odlagati u kućni otpad.
ČIŠĆENJE: Kada se solarni panel prekrije prašinom, očistite ga koristeći mekanu navlaženu tkaninu (nemojte koristiti 
nikakvo hemijsko ili abrazivno sredstvo za čišćenje). Važno je da osigurate da vlaga ne uđe u solarno svjetlo.

Svi naši proizvodi zadovoljavaju relevantne standarde Evropske unije (EN (60598)
Odlaganje na otpad
Lampu nemojte odlagati u kućni otpad.
Zatražite uputstva od lokalnih ili gradskih vlasti o odgovarajućem načinu prikupljanja otpada prikladnom za očuvanje 
životne sredine.
Simbol za odvojeno sakupljanje otpada znači da se proizvod mora odvojeno sakupljati, odnosno ne sme se stavljati u isti 
kontejner sa komunalnim otpadom. Upotrebljeni proizvod može da sadrži opasne supstance, smeše i komponente koje 
mogu zagaditi životnu sredinu i posledično ugroziti zdravlje i život ljudi. Ne može se odlagati kao nesortirani komunalni 
otpad.
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HY  - ԼՈՒՍԱՅԻՆ ՍԱՐՔԵՐԻ ՕԳՏԱԳՈՐԾՄԱՆ և ԳՈՐԾԱՐԿՄԱՆ ՑՈՒՑՈՒՄՆԵՐ։ 
Ձեր անվտանգության համար լուսային սարքի մոնտաժումն ու գործողության մեջ դնելը հիմնված է նշված 
ցուցումների վրա։ Պահպանե՛ք այս ցուցումները։ Համեմատե՛ք ապրանքում, տեղեկատվական թերթիկում և 
ցուցումներում ներկայացված տվյալները և պահպանե՛ք նախազգուշական տեքստերը։
Դյուրաշարժ լուսային սարք
Ապրանքը հարմար է միայն շինության մեջ և բացօթյա օգտագործման համար։
Օրվա ընթացքում արևային մարտկոցն արևի էներգիան փոխակերպում է էլեկտրականի և լիցքավորում 
մարտկցը։ Գիշերը լուսային սարքն ավտոմատ անջատվում՝ օգտագործելով մարտկոցում կուտակված էներգիան։ 
Արևային մարտկոցներով լուսային սարքի աշխատանքի տևողությունը կախված է դրա գտնվելու դիրքից և 
եղանակային պայմաններից։ 
Լուսային  կցամասը աշխատում է պասիվ ինֆրակարմիր (ՊԻԿ) շարժման սենսորով։ 
Լուսային կցամասը  ունի լուսային 2 եղանակ․
A. եղանակ : շարունակական լուսավորում     -Լամպը շարունակ վառվում է,  եթե մութ է. B. եղանակ: պայծառության 
փոփոխություն -Լամպը շարունակ վառվում է,  եթե մութ է. - Լամպը ավելացնում է իր պայծառությունը, երբ 
սենսորը նկատում է շարժում. Վառվելու ժամանակը՝ 25 վայրկյան C. եղանակ -սենսոր  - Լուսային  կցամասը 
աշխատում է, եթե  սենսորը գրանցում է  շարժում։ Վառվելու ժամանակը՝ 25 վայրկյան։                                               
Լուսատուն առաստաղից կախելու բարձրությունը շարժման սենսորի լավագույն շահագործման համար 2 մետր է:
Մատակարարման փաթեթի մեջ մտնում է լիցքավորվող մարտկոց։ Մարտկոցի տեսակը նշված է լուսային սարքի 
տեղեկատվական վահանակի վրա։
Այս լուսային սարքը խաղալիք չէ։ Մինչև 14 տարեկան րեխաները դրանից կարող են օգտվել միայն մեծերի 
հսկողությամբ։
Մի՛ նետեք լուսային սարքը կենցաղային թափոնների հետ միասին։
ՄԱՔՐՈՒՄ. Եթե արևային մարտկոցը փոշոտվել է, ապա հարկավոր է այն մաքրել փաթուկ խոնավ շորով (մի՛ 
օգտագործեք քիմիական կամ հարող միջոցներ)։ Հետևեք նրան, որ խոնավությունը չանցնի արևային մարտկոցի 
լուսային սարքի վրա։
Մեր արտադրանքը բոլոր դեպքերում համապատասխանում է եվրոպական ստանդարտներին։  (EN 60598)
Թափոնների ոչնչացում
Մի՛ նետեք լուսային սարքը կենցաղային թափոնների հետ միասին։
Թափոնների դուրսբերմամբ զբաղվող տեղական կազմակերպությունից ճշտեք, թե ինչպես կարելի է ոչնչացնել 
այդպիսի թափոնները։
Թափոնների առանձին հավաքման նշանը նշանակում է, որ արտադրանքը պետք է հավաքվի առանձին, 
այսինքն՝ այն չի կարող տեղադրվել համայնքային թափոնների/աղբի հետ միևնույն տարայում: Օգտագործված 
արտադրանքը կարող է պարունակել վտանգավոր նյութեր, խառնուրդներ և բաղադրիչներ, որոնք կարող 
են աղտոտել շրջակա միջավայրը և այդպիսով վտանգել մարդկանց կյանքը և առողջությունը: Այն չի կարող 
օգտահանվել որպես չտեսակավորված համայնքային աղբ:

Ներմուծող՝ Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5: Ծագման Երկիրը՝ Չինաստան

PT  -    INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO E OPERAÇÃO PARA ACESSÓRIOS DE ILUMINAÇÃO! 
Para sua segurança, monte e coloque os acessórios de iluminação a funcionar com base nas instruções. Conserve estas 
instruções. Identifique os desenhos no produto, na placa de dados do produto e nas instruções e tenha em consideração 
os textos de aviso.
Acessório de iluminação portátil.
O produto é adequado para uma utilização no interior e no exterior.
Durante o dia, o painel solar converte a energia solar em eletricidade e recarrega a bateria; à noite, alimentada pela 
eletricidade armazenada na bateria, a luz solar liga automaticamente.     As horas de iluminação da luz solar dependem da 
localização geográfica e das condições climatéricas. 
As horas de iluminação da luz solar dependem da localização geográfica e das condições climatéricas.
O acessório de iluminação está equipado com um sensor de movimento infravermelho passivo (PIR). 
O acessório de iluminação possui 2 modos de luz:
Aº modo: iluminação contínua - A lâmpada irá manter-se ligada de forma constante no escuro Bº modo: Ajuste de 
Luminosidade - A lâmpada irá manter-se ligada de forma constante no escuro - O candeeiro aumenta a luminosidade 
quando o seu sensor deteta movimento. Tempo de atividade: 25 seg Cº modo: sensor - Se o sensor detetar movimento o 
acessório de iluminação irá ligar-se. Tempo de atividade: 25 seg 
Altura de montagem recomendada do acessório de iluminação para um funcionamento perfeito do sensor de movimento: 
2 m.
Bateria recarregável. O tipo de bateria pode encontrar-se na etiqueta de classificação do candeeiro.
O aparelho não pode ser usado como um brinquedo por crianças com menos de 14 anos de idade.
Não coloque o candeeiro no lixo doméstico.
LIMPEZA: Quando o painel solar está com pó, limpe-o usando um pano humedecido suave (não utilize qualquer agente 
de limpeza químico ou abrasivo). É importante assegurar que não entra qualquer humidade no dispositivo de luz solar.
Os nossos produtos cumprem em casa caso as correspondentes normas europeias relevantes (EN 60598)
Eliminação como resíduo
Não coloque o candeeiro no lixo doméstico.
Solicite na sua autarquia local ou na câmara municipal informações sobre depósitos de resíduos amigos do ambiente.
O símbolo para recolha separada de resíduos significa que o produto deve ser recolhido separadamente, ou seja, não 
pode ser colocado no mesmo recipiente com resíduos urbanos. O produto utilizado pode conter substâncias, misturas e 
componentes perigosos que possam poluir o ambiente e, consequentemente, pôr em perigo a saúde e a vida humanas. Não 
pode ser eliminado como resíduos urbanos não classificados.
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ES  - INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y MANTENIMIENTO PARA LUMINARIA. 
Es importante seguir las instrucciones para el montaje y la puesta en marcha de la luminaria para su seguridad. Conserve 
las instrucciones. Identifique las figuras indicadas sobre el producto, tabla de datos del producto y en las instrucciones de 
uso y respete las inscripciones de advertencia.
Luminaria móvil.
El producto puede ser utilizado en el interior y en el exterior también.
Durante el día, el panel solar transforma la energía solar en energía eléctrica y carga la batería. Durante la noche la lámpara 
con panel solar funciona automáticamente con la energía almacenada en la batería.
La duración de funcionamiento de la lámpara con panel solar depende de su posición y de las condiciones meteorológicas.
El ajuste de la luz se regula con un sensor de movimiento infrarrojo pasivo (PIR)
El ajuste de la luz tiene 2 modos:
A. modo: luz continua - La lámpara está encendida constantemente en oscuridad B. modo: Cambio de luminosidad - La 
lámpara está encendida constantemente en oscuridad - La luminaria aumenta su luminosidad cuando el sensor detecta 
movimiento. Tiempo encendida: 25 seg C. modo: sensor - La luz se activa si el sensor detecta movimiento. Tiempo 
encendida: 25 seg 
Para el funcionamiento perfecto del sensor de movimiento, recomendamos que la luminaria esté fijada a una altura de 2 m.
Dispone de una batería recargable. El tipo de batería está indicado sobre la tabla de datos.
La luminaria no es un juego para niños. Los niños pueden utilizarla solo bajo la vigilancia de adultos.
No tire la lámpara a la basura doméstica.
LIMPIEZA: Si el panel solar está cubierto de polvo, hay que limpiarlo con un trapo (sin productos químicos o abrasivos). 
No deje entrar humedad en el interior de la lámpara con panel solar.
Nuestros productos son siempre conformes a las normas europeas (EN 60598)
Reciclaje
No tire la lámpara a la basura doméstica.
Contacte el establecimiento local de gestión de residuos para su reciclaje.
El símbolo de recogida selectiva de residuos significa que el producto debe recogerse por separado, o sea, que no puede 
depositarse en el mismo contenedor que los residuos urbanos. El producto utilizado puede contener sustancias, mezclas y 
componentes peligrosos que pueden contaminar el medio ambiente y, como consecuencia, poner en peligro la salud y la 
vida de las personas. No puede eliminarse como residuo municipal sin clasificar.

Importador: Rábalux Zrt. H-9027 Győr, Körtefa u. 5. Lugar de origen: China
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